
16H 62J0090s

REPOWER
PARTS
LIST
ANI)

WIRINGHARNESS



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page I of3

Shutdown SIS

Date

i 03361841

NPR Note

NPR Y

NqR Y

NgR Y

NP,R Y

NPR Y

NP-R Y

NP.R Y

SI-P,R Y

NP-R Y

NPB Y

NPB Y

NP& Y

N!8 Y

NP8 Y

NPR Y

NPB Y

I}IPR Y

NP-B Y

.NPB Y

NTR Y

Part No.

285-0103

Part No.

249:7s19

2.51_1202

28a:5Q29

252:8922

/ t /: J-,11.P_.Q.

249_:917_o_

2 5 5 - 5  J  U  /

6G:1740_

259*:4-500

288:9-61-4-

Z49:73$3

2,s-0,0_15-*

2s9:Q.159

2B-3:f264

26J:232?-

268.:3646

261:2s73

251:6804

25,7-:a93,0-

z5B-065.L

LQ5;-fr-25

250:Q160

Part Name

COMMON AR

Q a n

l : ' '  Part Name
Qry.

1 AIR CLEANER GP

1 AXLE AR.FRONT

1 AXLE GP-REAR

1 BATTERY GP (HEAVY DUTY)

1 BIT GP-END

1 BLADE GP

1 CAB AR

1 CHAIN GP-DRIVE (TANDEM)

1 CIRCLE GP

I CoNTROL GP-DIFFERENTIAL
. LOCK

1 COOLING AR

1 COUPLINGGP-TORSIONAL

1 COVERGP-CONTROLVALVE

I CYLINDER & MTG GP-
. ARTICULATION

1 CYLINDER & MTG GP-BLADE
. LIFT

1 CYLINDER & MTG GP-BLADE
. TIP

I CYLINDER & MTG GP-
. CENTERSHIFT

1 CYLINDER & MTG GP-
. SIDESHIFT

1 DMWBAR GP

1 DRIVE GP-ACCESSORY

1 DRIVE GP-CIRCLE

1 ENCLOSURE GP-ENGINE

@ C"""fc€ tlnfiatrrretlsr* $Yrtertr

Previous Screen

T PToduct: NO EQUIPMENT SELECTED
Mode|: NO. EQUIPMENT SELECTED
Configuraiion: NO EQUIPMENT SFLECTED

16M Motor Grader, Powered By G13 Engine
Media Number - SEBP4108-21 | Publication Date -0110212009
Updated - 18l02l200g

285-UA3 COMMON AR
s/N B9H1-617

ENTIRE GROUP
Ref. Qty. NPR Note

Grp , l-''l.PB

INDIVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty.

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl.ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine

FILLER GP-POWER TRAIN OIL

FILTER GP-ENGINE OIL

FRAME GP-FRONT

FRAME GP-REAR

HITCH GP-ARTICULATING

LIFT GP-BLADE

LINES GP-AIR

LINES GP-AIR CONDITIONER

LINES GP-CENTERSHIFT LOCK

LINES GP.FUEL (FAST FILL
SYSTEM)

1 LINES GP-HEATER

1 LINES GP.HYDRAULIC FAN

1 LINES GP-POWER TAKE-OFF

1 LINES GP-SECONDARY
. STEERING

LINES GP-SECONDARY
STEERING (DRIVE PUMP)

LINES GP.SERVICE BRAKE

LINES GP-STEERING

LINES GP-TRANSMISSION OIL

LINES GP-WATER

LOCK GP-CENTERSHIFT

MOUNTING GP-AXLE (REAR)

MOUNTING GP-ENGINE &
XMSN
MOUNTING GP-VALVE
( IMPLEMENT,  STEERING)

MOUNTING GP-WHEEL

MUFFLER GP

Page2 of3

NPR, Y

NPR Y

NPi?. Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

I\P.R Y

N P R  Y

}IPR Y

N P R  Y

NPR Y

hIPR Y

l,,rPR Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

NP.R Y

NPR Y

'\PR Y

NPfi, Y

N P R  Y

N.PR. Y

NP,R Y

N P R  Y

!\PR Y

NPR Y

NPR Y

NPR Y

T{?R Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

N P R  Y

N P R  Y

NPR Y

NPR Y

NPR Y

NPR Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

286:7322

29 l :6299

286.:1341

284:6068

25-A:2283

265:671,0

2-49-:7322

283_:7769_

249-653 t

277^3628

283 7768

283:7734

249:6548

283 7735

283-7767

283 7766

J49,:65_54_

2BB:9615-

249:7325_

249:5537

284 s438

249:73;6

149,:65,54

254 82 I3

249-V327

292-9680

249 6534

249 _6532

283_7774

249.7324

254-Qr62

2s0-8212

249 7314

273:3AAJ

285-0644

257:75Q4

2sQ-Q-!"61

253 8447

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

I

I

1

I

1

1 OIL  CHANGE GP-HIGH SPEED
.  (ENGINE)

1 PUMP & MTG GP-HYDRAULIC
^ FAN
. PUMP & MTG GP-PISTON
. (IMPLEMENT, STEERING)

1 PUMP & MTG GP-SECONDARY
- STEER (ELECTRIC DRIVE)

1  PUMP GP-FUEL PRIMING

1 SERVICE CENTER AR

1 SHAFT GP-DRIVE

1 STARTING AID GP-ETHER

1 SUPPORT GP-FUEL TANK

1 TANDEM & COVER GP

1 TANK GP-COOLANT

1 TANK GP-FUEL

1 TMNSMISSION AR

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page 3 of 3

NpR y 2.62.:.7898. 1 WALKWAY GP (TANDEM)

s/N BgH1-580

NpR y 329-8820 1 WALKWAY GP (TANDEM)

5/N BgH581-617

NPR Y 257:7224 1 WARNING GP-BACKUP

Y 285:9599 1 WHEELAR

NP-R Y 25A:AB-9-0- 1 WIRING GP-FRONT

NP,R Y 2-68.:1.-B-7A 1 WIRING GP-REAR

NPR Y 260:187.1 1 Y-ITIS GP.REAR (CIRCUIT

NpBy 26-0:1872 t Yrtlllf*GP-SEcoNDARY

NPB 6V.1970 1 LITEMTURE GP

!!pR 5P-7958 1 SLEEVE-CABLE SPLICE

NPR sP-B5OO 2 KEY

Key:

Y - SEPAMTE ILLUSTRATION

SMCS Codes

cp-By ris.hl l-9-9-3. : 2 0,09 C-e-te rptlla !: Ine,
All Rights Reser-ye-d,
Pr_i-v-_a,!eNel_w-ar_kf gr.SlS-Lj-c_ens-eeg,

Fri lun 26 IL:IL:22 PDT 2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page 1 of3

Senrice Inf,orrrration Systern Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

{ Product: N0 TQUIPMINT SEIICTTD
Mode|: NO EQUIPPlENT SELECTED
Configuration: N0 EQUIpMINT SELECTID

16M Motor Grader, Powered By Gl3 Engine
Media Number - SEBP4108-21 | Publication Date -O1lO2l2OOg
Updated - 1810212009

227 -5359 ENGINE AR.COMPLETE
s/N MHXl214-UP
CANNOT BE USED WITH 23"I.0876
AN ATTACHMENT

Date

io2817349

fitrtTIft GREUP
*.*f  .  Qty. NPR Note

\./
Grp /\ ,  NPR

/ '

If ' lPgllIPUAL PARTS

Rei .  Qty , NPtl Not€

NPR. Y

N P R  Y

N P R  Y

T'JPR Y

NPR Y

I\PR Y

N P R  Y

FJPR Y

NP]A Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

N P R  Y

I\P-R Y

N P R  Y

N P R  Y

Part Nan]e

ENGINE AR-COMPLETE

Part l lame

BASE GP-OIL FILTER

BREATHER GP

s / N  M H X l 2 1 4 - 2 1 5 1

BREATHER GP

S/N MHX2152-Up

Par t  No.

227-5359

Paft lilo.

247:9665

267-0009

26V.4047

;.41 764I

233:61,91

23 l :015-2

240 5403

224 *90

I 36:4347

227.2574

! L7:2786

229:2614

1 17"2766

264:1"406

267- 0409

286 5804

3A1 2265

Aeq
Qtv
I

1

1 CONNECTION GP-ELECTRICAL

1 CoNTROL & MTG GP-ENGINE
.  ELEK

1 COOLER GP-ENGINE OIL

1 cooLER GP-TRANSMISSION
.  OIL

1 covER GP-FLYWHEEL
.  HOUSING

S/N MHX2761-Up

1 COVER GP-FRONT HOUSING

1 COVER GP-FRONT HOUSING

1 covER GP-OIL FILTER BASE
.  (ENGINE)

I covER GP-VALVE.  MECHANISM

1 DAMPER GP

1 DRIVE GP.ACCESSORY

1 ENGINE AR-CORE

s/N MHX1214-3604

1 ENGINE AR-CORE

s/N MHX3605-3944

1 erucIrue AR-coRE

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4l08 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page2 of3

NPR Y

NPR Y

NPR Y

NPR Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

N P R  Y

NPR Y

ruPR. Y

ryPR Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

}IPR Y

NPR. Y

N P R  Y

hJPR Y

NPR, Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

N P R  Y

N F R  Y

NPR Y

NP.R Y

NPR Y

N P R  Y

1, 1,7:2771

219 7444

244-8676

231 01s1

26? 0925

23- -1:349_2

254:4998_

2s2-618s

258-4484

262:45-9-6

277:5425

277:4435

224 0884

268^5686

254:4999

289"4  I  12

224:B I 70

243-  1667

25s-2396

247 2833

222-3492

2a.Q.:. .2.79

117- :A-165

227-9545

238-8962

247,:8143

231, 1975

248:07 1 6

zs-a,-7Q17

256:6404

219-7462

1

1

1

S/N MHX3945-Up

FASTENER GP-DAMPER &
PULLEY

MOUNTING GP-FAN DRIVE

FILLER GP-ENGINE OIL

s /N MHX1214-3604

FILLER GP-ENGINE OIL

S/N MHX3605-Up

FILTER GP-ENGINE OIL

s /N MHX1214-2151

FILTER GP.ENGINE OIL

S/N MHX2152-Up

FILTER GP-FUEL

FLYWHEEL GP

FUMES DISPOSAL GP

GAUGE GP-OIL LEVEL
(DIPSTICK) (ENGINE)

GEAR GP-REAR

HOUSING GP-FLYWHEEL

LIFTING GP-ENGINE

LINES GP-AIR

LINES GP-FUEL

s/N MHXl214-2151

LINES GP-FUEL

S/N MHX2152-Up

LINES GP-TURBOCHARGER
OIL
LINES GP-WATER (SINGLE
THERMOSTAT)

LINES GP-WATER

MANIFOLD GP-EXHAUST

MANIFOLD GP-INLET (MID)

PAN GP-OIL  (ENGINE)

PLUG GP-CYLINDER BLOCK
(OIL GALLERY, END)
PLUG GP-CYLINDER BLOCK
(orl GALLERY, RH)

PLUG GP-ENGINE

PULLEY GP-CRANKSHAFT

SENSOR GP-ENGINE

STARTING MOTOR GP-
ELECTRIC (24-VOLT)

s /N MHX1214-2760

SUPPORT GP-ENGINE

TURBOCHARGER GP

WIRING GP-ELECTRONIC

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4l08 - l6M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page 3 of 3

CONTROL

s/N MHX1214-4886

Np-By -3-08:Bt7-2 t B'Jfttl-t"GP-ELEcrRoNIc
S/N MHX4887-Up

Np-R z3t-o3os r llE-Tl9NIcs GP-ENGINE
RATINGS

PLEASE USE THE GASKET KIT
LINK IN SIS OR CONTACT
YOUR LOCAL DEALER FOR
THE LATEST GASKET KIT
INFORMATION

Key:

Y - SEPAMTE ILLUSTRATION

SMCS Codes
1000

Cop-yright 1993 - .2009- _Cate-rprllar lnc.
All Rights Reserved.
Private Netwp_j:k Esr S"IS..l,iee-nsee$.

Fri lun 26 10:56:42 PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com./sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistlist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP2447 - 515 Wheel Skidder, Powered By 3304 Engine Page 1 of 2

ffi il *dii #[iH E$-# .l':*ll lii ..l" @ s"rvice rrrrornration systenr

Previous Screen

d Product :  FIO FQU1PMENT SELICTFD
Modef:  NO EQUTPMENT S9LECTEO
Conf igurat ion:  NO EQUIPMCNT SeLCCTE0

C6"J\JTKA OF f tn,t sl g SfiAF-l-

Shutdown SIS

:4

CuT SS{i W Oot-*ltu To rrnAKK SLt? lotrvT

lN C6A,TFf?: OF lg % 
tt

GRAPHIC #1
gO0727 lLO

515 Wheel Skidder, Powered By 3304 Engine
Media Number - SEBP2447-53 | Publication Date '0110112009
Updated - 30/01/2009

137.6434 SLIP JOINT GP
s/N 4LR382-737
PART OF 127-5191 SHAFT GP.DRIVE

*f'/-77.*X GkCIUP
Ref. Qty. NPR Note

Grp NPll

If${}TVIPUAL PARTS

xe{. Qty. N?R N0te

1 NPI?.

2  N P R

3 hlpR

Par t  Na.

1,37-6434

Par l  No.

9P-0356

3B-8489

4K-9477

Part Name

SLIP JOINT GP

P a n
^1" '  Par t  Name
Qry .

2  SPIDER & BEARING AS

1 FITTING-GREASE

1 Rt-t l tr tc-PRESSURE RELIEF

Date

i 01369300

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP2447 - 515 Wheel Skidder, Powered By 3304 Engine Page 2 of 2

4 : .NP-R 5V-5498 1 RETAINER

5 i i NP-R 139-6902 8 BOLT-12 POINT HEAD

SMCS Codes

Copyright 1993 - 2009 CaterBillar Inc.
All Rights Resgrved.
private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fr i  lun  26  11 :23 :50  PDT 2009

hups://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistlist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page 1 of 2

Shutdown SIS*affi Tl,;11 iiii r ...iii@setvice rnfornratiorr $ystern

Previous Screen

Product: l \1O fQUIPMENT SELECTED
Model: NO EQUIPMfNT SEtfcTfD
Configuration: N0 EQUIpMfNT SFLICTID

16M Motor Grader, Powered By G13 Engine
Media Number - SEBP4108-21 | Publication Date -0110212009 I
Updated - 1810212009

2604 4A6 DRIVE GP-ACCESSORY
S/N MHX1214.UP
WITHOUT IDLER PULLEY
PART OF 227.5359,231.0876 ENGINE AR.COMPLETE
AN ATTACHMENT

r.**Tzx* G&Qlr?

Date

i03332742

o
o
o
o
tr
o
I
o
a
{o
o
o
o

o
o
CI
d
o
o
0
o
o
o

GRAPHIC  #1

901794296
N €ED o N E FoP- A['{EruATol?.; 6 R'AcKEr
fn\o0tFAWtc;rt\

Ref. Qty. NPR Note Parl No.

Grp I\ i  PR 260- 1406

IT*C}:1'IDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty. li ' lPR Nr:te Parl N0.

,
t  I  NPR L97-9642

,
2  N P R  2 t l - 7 8 9 5

Part Name

DRIVE GP.ACCESSORY

lt9 Part Narne
Qry .

1 PULLEY AS-IDLER (B-GROOVE)

1 BELT TENSIONER

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page2 of 2

3 NP-R 222-28gg 1 BRACKET-SuPPoRT

4 NP-R 243-L557 1 BRACKET

5 N P R 5 P - 8 2 4 5 4 W A S H E R - H A R D ( 1 3 . 5 X 2 5 . 5 X 3 - M M
'''.,,'',, THK)

, , 
Ng& t 6v-23L7 2 BOLT (M8X1,25X30-MM)

7 NPB 6V-5839 3 WASHER (11X21X2.5-MM THK)

I l-\PR M 6V-5842 3 BOLT (M10X1'5X40-MM)

NPR M 6V-8149 2 NUT (M12X1.75-THD)

10 NP8 M 8T-0646 2 BOLT (M12X1.75X110-MM)

11 NpR BT_4121 1 WASHER-HARD (11X21X2.5-MM
" - THK)

L2 NPB M 81-4t78 1 BOLT (M10X1.5X90-MM)

13 NpR s+-1s74 t ry,i:lu*-HARD 
(8'8x16x2-MM

t4 NPR M 6V-63L7 1 BOLT (M10X1.5X20-MM)

1s NpR 8r-4222 t |,f*Tt*-PLATED 
(11x32x2's-MM

Key:

M . METRIC PART

SMCS Codes
7

Copyright 1993 : 2009 Caterpi l lar Inc.
A ll Ri g ht_s- .Re,s-e r_yed.
Private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fr i  lun  26  11 :18 :35  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By Cl3 Engine Page I of 3

JfiHHs$.i{'U&n,iu**V

@
,{  Product: ruO fQUIPMETJT Sf LfCTf D

Model: NO rQUIPMFN-I SfLftTff i
Configuration : N0 f QUIpF,!INT Sf LtCTtD

I DLER PULLEY

;Iff,III''E' (,S E frLL PAWS TtI
16M Motor Grader, Powered By G13 Engine
Media Number - SEBP4l08-21 | Publication Date - 01/02/2009
Updated - 1810212009

,r t-  
\

P

\_r

r-, '

ls (noe
I Date

io3202424

K:W=o*th*n*rr^rr.
PUTLEY V

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4I08 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page 2 of 3

258-0651 DRIVE GP.ACCESSORY
S/N BgH1.UP
PART OF 285.0103 COMMON AR

€I{TIRT GROUP
Ref. Otv, NPR Note Part No. Part Name

Grp 

'X 

NpR 2ss-06s1 DRIVE Gp-AccESSoRy

:}IPTVIDUAL PARTS

Rer. Qty. NPR Note Part No. [f.J' nart ruame
Qry.

1 NP-R t24-7792 1 PULLEY AS-IDLER

2 NpR t45-290t 1 COVER-DUST

3 t\ tPR 178-8481 1 BELT-SERPENTINE

4 NPR Y 183:5106 r 99I11tll9.1GP-.  REFRIGERANT

5 NPR 250-5757 1 SPACER

6 f',IPR 253-3996 1 PULLEY-ALTERNATOR

7 NpR M 2ss_128f i,3ll;iitlf;1fiil?
B NpR 260-0723 r II!.Y:11lsrRUcrIoN (BELr

.  
ROUTING)

9 NPR 264-702T 1 GUARD AS-BELT

NPR 8R-BoBB ,ttffFli]T6x1s'88x18-
10 NpR @ r f f i
11 NP-R 302-4537 1 BRACKET AS

NpR M 8T-3612 1  NUT-WELD (M8X1,25-THD)

NPR 293-5895 1 BRACKET

12 r{PR 293-s896 1 BRACKET

13 NPR M 7X-2538 2  BOLT (M8X1.25X100-MM)

14 NpR 7X-7729 6 WASHER (11X25X3-MM THK)

1s NpR Br-4121 t H$tir',5-HARD 
(11x21x2's-

16 NPR M BT-4133 2  NUT ( t ro* r .U- rnD)

!7  .Npry  M AT-4r72  1  BOLT (M10X1.5X80-MM)

18 NPR M 8T-4L82 2  BOLT (M10X1.5X45-MM)

1e NpR Br-4224 z Y.4Sj51-HARD (8'8x16x2-
.  MM THK)

20 :  NpR M 8T-6685 4  BOLT (M10X1.5X110-MM)

Key:

M . METRIC PART
Y - SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

SMCS Codes
7207

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full rext Search - sEBp4l0g - 16M Motor Grader, powered By c13 Engine Page 3 0f 3

Cspyfighl- -1993 : 2009 CaterptffB-r -Inc-.
All Rights Reserved,
Private Network For SlS -Li-c,en9,ees.

Fr i  lun  26  11 :10 :37  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.Pcontroller.CSSISConsistlist?calledpage:/sis"' 
6/2612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page 1 of 2

J**ud:e.l*,ru *il tx* liis' .l$ii il @ t"rvice rnforrrratiorr syste nc Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

{ Product: NO CQUIPMINT SfLrCTf}
Mode|: NC EQUIPF:TNT STLFCTTD
Configuration: NO IQUIPMtNT SILfCTED

GRAPHIC #1
900850003

16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine
Media Number - sE8P332942 | Publication Date - 0110212009 | Date
Updated - 1210212009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page2 of 2

i 01643507
1 7 4-1 639 DRIVE GP.ACCESSORY
S/N 5ED478.UP
PART OF 204.7983 ENGINE AR

SHTTRT GROUP
Ref. Qty. NPR Note Pa|t N0. Part Name

Grp NP-R 174-1639 DRIVE GP-ACCESSORY

I}II}IVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qry. NPR Note Part No. lf.J' e"rt rtru.*
Qry.

1 NP8. L67-8L25 1 DAMPER AS
I

2 I  NPR r74-rs93 1 ADAPTER
t

3 I  NpR t74- r641 1  YOKE

4 NPR I75-73L4 1  PULLEY

5 NPR 179-0092 1 ADAPTER

6 NpR M 136-4183 8  
BoLT-12 POINT HEAD
(M10X1,5X30MM)

/  .  WASHER-HARD (17X32X3,5MM
7 b  

NPR sP-a247 6  rn r ;

e  / -  NpR 6v-5839 6  wASHER (11x21x2.sMM THK)
"  e  

' r ! ! 1

s Q NpR M 6v-s842 G BoLT (M1ox1.sox4oMM)
/

10 b Np-B M 8T-0358 6 BoLr (M16x2.0x90MM)

11 |JPR 9X-2027 B WASHER (11X1BX2MM THK)

Key:

M . METRIC PART

SMCS Godes
7

Copyright 1993 : 2009 Caterpi l lar Inc
All Rights Re5-eryed.
Privatc Network For SIS Licensecs.

F r i  l u n  2 6  1 1 : 1 3 : 1 9  P D T  2 0 C 9

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page I of 2

{$*,ii*3 ffiHffil$Fi,iiffifi@$errfce rntornra*iorr $ysrerrr

Previous Screen

PTodUct: NO IQUIPMENT SELECTED
Model: NO EQUIPMEntT SELECTED
Configuration: NO EQUIPMENT SeLECTEO

Shutdown SIS

VIEWOF AREA A

REAR FRHTjE

GRAPHIC #1
g0 103 1748

16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine
Media Number - SEBP3329-42 | Publication Date '0110212009
Updated - 1210212009

1 61.231 6 MOUNTING GP.ENGINE
S/N ATSI.UP
PART OF 162.5607 GENERAL AR

I Date

i 02160556

Ef.{TURT GR,OUP
Ref, Qty" NPR N6le Part No.

Grp  ,  
761-2316

If{AIVItrUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty

Part Name

MOUNTING GP-ENGINE

P 6 n

l l " '  Par t  Name
r.lry.

1 SEAL-O-RING

16 SHrM (0 .8MM rHK)

16 SHIM (0 .4MM THK)

2 BOLr  (1 -8X3.5- IN)

't

z

?

4

t6
l6

NPR Note

N P R

N P B  B

NPR B

NPR

Par t  No.

9H-0846

L84-3266

184-3267

1D-4638

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page2 of 2

s , , NPn 3K-6113 11 +vfffER-HARD 
(12x18'sx3-MM

'  '  ,  WASHER-HARD(28X52.5X8-MM
6 4 NPR sD-4561 4 rrr;

7 N.?R 5P-8282 11 BOLT-LOCKING

Key:

B - USE AS REQUIRED

SMCS Codes
L L 5 2 1 1 1 5 3 1 1 1

Copyright 1993 - 2009 Caterpif far Inc.
Al! Rights Reserye-d.
Private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fr i  Jun  26  10 :50 :39  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - IlHMotor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page I of2

Servlce Inforrrratiorr $ysterrr Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

Product: r ' {C EQUIPMTNT SfLfCTTD
Model: NO EQUIPMFNT STLECTED
Configuration: r\ iO EQUIPMENT SELECTEO

GRAPHIC #1
900849958

16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine
Media Number - SE8P332942 | Publication Date '0110212009
Updated - 1210212009

1 7 4.1 625 SUPPORT GP.ENGINE
s/N sED1140-UP
PART OF 204.7983 ENGINE AR

xw77.*Y. GR*UP

Date

ioL872622

Ref. Ctv.

Grp X

l le f .  Qty

1

NPR No le

I IPR

t \PR Note

NPR

N P R

Par t  No.

1 74- I 625

Part  No.

230- 1455

2M-0849

II{*IVItrUIIL PARTS

Part Name

SUPPORT GP-ENGINE

lgq part ruameqtv ,

1 SUPPORT

a  W A S H E R - H A R D ( 1 3 . 5 X 2 5 . 5 X 5 M M
" THK)

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - l6H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page 2 of 2

l !P-R M 6V-5696 I BOLT (M12X1'75X80MM)

Key:

M - METRIC PART

SMCS Codes
1153  |  1152

Cp-By-righ!, 19-93 : 20_09 C-aterprllsr: Inc,
Al I Rig hts Re,s--er-ve-d,
Private Network For SIS Licensees,

Fr i  Jun  26  11 :1"6 :31  PDT 2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page I of2

Shutdown SIS,ffi [$l *eruice rnforrration systerrl

Previous Screen

Product: NO TQUIPMENT SILECTID
Model: NO EQUIPMENT STLECTED
Configuration: NO EQUIPMfNT SFLfCTfp

16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine
Media Number - SEBP3329-42 | Publication Date 'O'll02l2OOg
Updated - 1210212009

174-1766 FLYWHEEL GP
S/N 5ED478.UP
PART OF 204.7983 ENGINE AR

;tffj8i.e, us€c Alr Pnrrys TAI rs FnAg

Etr{?:RE GROUP
Ref, Qty. NPR t\cte

\,/
Grp /\ ,  NPR

/ r
TI-CI}:VSDUAL PARTS

NPR Note

NPR,

N P R

N P R

Pa*  No .

174 -  1766

Par t  No.

224-3247

4N-25t4

5P-8247

Part Name

FLYWHEEL GP

lYq '  Par t  Nameqry.

1 FLYWHEEL AS

1 GEAR (113-TEETH)

B wRSnEn-HARD(17x32x3.5-MM

Date

i 02525105

Ref. Qly

1

2

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat,cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page2 of 2

THK)
i - - ,

3 i N?R"M 9X-2057 8 BOLT (M16X2X50-MM)

Key:

M - METRIC PART

SMCS Codes
1155

Copyright 1993 : 200-9 Caterpillar Inc.
All Rights-.Reser:ved.
Private Network For SIS Licensees,

Fri .tun 25 11:26:54 PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistlist?calledpage-/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Engine Page I of2

Shutdown SIS$fi$$u iiiffi ffi $iirl ffiiii ffiii @ ser*rce rnrsrnration $ystern

Previous Screen

, .  Product: Nf rQUIPMENT SfLfCTfD
Model: NO TQUIPMENT STLECTED
Configuration: NO EQUIPMf; NT SfLfCTEt)

1 6 .

1 3

v
- t 3

1 B

U5 €A A;t. QAATS Qnas

GRAPHIC #1
90r2L1232

G13Industr ial  Engine
Media Number - SEBP4l30-29 |
Updated - 26/03/2009

Publication Date - 01/03/2009 | Date

io2697763

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4l30 - Ct3 Industrial Engine

264-4643 HOUSING GP.FLYWHEEL
FOR USE WITH SAE #1 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
AN ATTACHMENT

ENTTRE €ROUP
Ref. Otv. r NPR Note Part No. Part Nar|]e' \ . /

Gro At  NpR 264-4643 HOUSING GP-FLYWHEEL' l

If{DIVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty. NPR Note part No. [fi ' nu* r.rt,r'r"
Qry.

1 NPR 5F-0304 1 PLUG (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)

2 NPR 7C-L445 1  COVER

3 lrqR 263-4909 1 HOUSING

4 NPR 061-9455 1  SEAL-O-RING

5 NP-R 2A-1162 1 GASKET

6 NPR 3K-8460 1 PLUG

7 NP.R 5D-9344 1 SEAL-O-RING

8 NPR 5P-7701 1 SEAL-O-RING

9 NPR 5P-78L4 1 SEAL-O-RING

10 NpR 5p_8246 t2  
WASHER-HARD (15 .5X29X3-MM

- THK)

11 IIPR 6V-5050 1 SEAL-O-RING

L2 NpR M 6V-5219 2  BOLT (M8X1.25X40-MM)

13 NPR AL-2786 2 SEAL-O-RING

L4 NpR M 8T-0226 t2 BOLT (M14X2X45-MM)

15 r ipR gM_Lg74 2 
WASHER-HARD (8.8X16X2-MM

. THK)

15 NPR 95-4185 2  PLUG-O-RING

L7 NP.R 9S-BOOB 1 PLUG-O-RING

18 TIP-R 95-9334 1 PLUG-O-RING

IIPR B 1U-8846 SEALANT-GASKET

Key:

B - USE AS REQUIRED
M - METRIC PART

SMCS Codes
tt57

Page2 of2

Copyriglrt  1993 - 2009 Caterpi l lar Inc.
Al l  RiUhts Regerved,
privdte Nelwork For SIS. Llcensees,.

Fri  Jun 26 1l:27:47 PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Ensine Page I of2

Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

Product: NO fQUIPMENT S[LfCTf]
Mode l :  NO EQUIPMENT 9TLTCTED
Configuration: N0 EQUIPMINT SFICCTED

GRAPHIC #1
s00985056

Cl3lndustr ial  Engine
Media Number -  SEBP4130-29 I
Updated - 26/03/2009

Publication Date - 01/03/2009 I Date

i 01891808
227 -A$8 SEAL GP.CRAN KS HAFT .REAR
COUNTER CLOCKWISE ROTATION
PART OF 252.6255 SEAL GP.CRANKSHAFT
AN ATTACHMENT

f,ruTIRE GROUP
NPR Note Part No.

a\PR 227-0838

IruSIVIDIJ,TL PARTS

Ref. Qty. NPR Note Part No.

1  NPR 100-5421

2 NPR 107-6280

Part Narre

SEAL GP-CRANKSHAFT -REAR

::- ' '  Part Name
rJry,

1 SEAL GP-CRANKSHAFT

1 SEAL-O-RING

Grp

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - Cl3 Industrial Engine

SMCS Codes
1160  |  1161

Page2 of2

Copyrighi 19-93 : ,2009 Ca-terpillp-!: Inc.
All Rights Reserved.
Private Network For SIS Licens-ees,

Fri lun 26 LL:26:AZ PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistlist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Engine Page I of2

Service trnforrrration $ysterrt Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

d Product: N0 EQI.JIPMENT SELTCTrD
Model: NO EQUIPMENT STLTCTED
Configuration: NO EQUIPMENT $[LfCTfD

GRAPHIC #1
g0 1  120280

C13Industr ial  Engine
Media Number -  SEBP4l30-29 |
Updated -2610312009

252.6255 SEAL GP-CRAN KSHAFT
FOR USE WITH WET FLYWHEEL HOUSING
AN ATTACHMENT

rF{?IR.E 6ROUP

Publication Date - 01/03/2009 I Date

io22r7274

Part Nan]e

SEAL GP-CRANKSHAFT

Q a n

l l ' '  Par t  Name
Qry.
?  BOLT-SELF-LOCKING(M6X1X20-
,  M M )

1 COVER

1 sEnL GP-CRANKSHAFT

l,rl0u HTS T0
FLYVWiEEL HOUSIHG

Qtv.

X
INPSVIDUAL PARTS

Grp

Rel. Qty

I

NPR Note

NPR M

N P R

NPR Y

P6r l  No.

9X-2022

L60-2323

227 4838

NPR Note Part No.

NpR 252-6255

2

3

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4l30 - C13 Industrial Engine

4 : NpR 7C-1583 1 GASKET

5 : NpR M 8T-0640 6 BOLT (M6X1X3O-MM)

6 : NPR 9X-8267 13 WASHER (6.6X12X2-MM THK)

Key:

M . METRIC PART
Y - SEPAMTE ILLUSTMTION

SMCS Codes
1 1 6 1

Page 2 of2

Copyr-ight 1993 - 2-009 Catefpillar Ine,
All Riqhts Resetye_d,
Private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fri lun 26 It:24:46 PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/2612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page 1 of 3

$**.U ffi*#iilffi|fi!@s""rdce rnrorrnatlon syslent Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

PToduct: NO TQUIPMENT SELECTED
Model: NO EQUIPMINT ETLECTED
Configuration: N0 EQUIpMfNT SCLrCTED

GRAPHIC #1
g0 1280008

16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine
Media Number - SEBP3329-42 | Publication Date -O1l02l2OOg I Date
Updated - 12l02l200g

i 02550100

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 -

164-2490 FILTER GP.ENGINE OIL
S/N 5ED478.UP
PART OF 204.7983 ENGINE AR

16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page2 of3

Part Name

FILTER GP-ENGINE OIL

TNTIRT GROUP
Ref. Qty. NPR Note

Grp  N?R

INDIVIDT'AL PARTS

Ref. Qty.

Par t  No.

r64^2490

Part No,

1R-0716

3L-8855

BC-3445

9C-5344

102-5828

LO2-5829

LO4-7995

2P-4304

L34-5245

f a o ' J  s z v

1 7 7 - 4 3 r L

r 8 5 - t 7 L 7

1 8 5 - 1 7 1 8

186-3705

L 9 2 - 7 L 3 5

8T-3490

106-9586

3J-7354

5M-7087

5P-41 16

5P-770L

6V-383 1

6V-3908

6V-5218

6V-5839

6V-9005

6V-9008

8C-3446

BC-5230

8T-4t2t

8T-4138

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

R

9

10

11.

t2

I J

t4

1 5

I b

1 7

1 8

1 9

2 L

22

23

24

25

26

27

2A

29

30

NPR No te

NPR,

lllPR

NP-R

ryP&

NPB

J\PR

NPR,

N,?R

NPR M

NPR Y

NP,R

NPR

NPR

Np*

N P R

NPR M

NPR

NPR

NPR.

NpR

NPR

NPR

r]p*

NPR M

NPR

NPR

NPB

NPR

I{PR

Req
Qtv.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

't

6

1

I

1

1

4

4

1

2

1

4

2

2

1

1 0

2

1

1

1

3

2

Part Name

FILTER AS.ENGINE OIL
(STANDARD EFFICIENCY)

SPACER

CAP-DUST

SPACER (10 .5X20X18-MM
THK)

COVER

ADAPTER

BASE GP-OIL FILTER

STUD-HOLLOW

BOLT (M10X1.5X30-MM)

BASE GP-OIL FILTER
(ENGTNE)

BRACKET AS

TUBE AS

TUBE AS

ELBOW

CLIP AS

NUT-WELD (M10X1.  5 -THD)

SEAL-O-RING

SEAL-O-RING

CLAMP-TUBE

wASHER-HARD (8.8X20. 5X2-
MM THK)

SEAL-O-RING

SEAL-O-RING

SEAL-O-RING

BOLr  (M8x1.2sX3s-MM)

WASHER (11X21X2.5-MM
THK)

ELBOW

ELBOW

VALVE-FLUID SAMPLING
(ENGINE OIL)

SEAL-O-RING

wASHER-HARD (11X21X2.5-
MM THK)

BOLT (M6X1X20-MM)

N P R

NPR M

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/2612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page 3 of 3

31  I  :NPRM 8T-4186  1  BOLT(M10X1 '5X40-MM)
: -  i

32 I  iNPRM 8T-4195 4  BOLT(M10X1.5X30-MM)
' t  

-  - 1

33 i  iNIRM 8T-6465 2 BOLT(M10X1.5X60-MM)
! ! ED_r.rrE , WASHER-I-IARD(7.2X19X2-

34 . i NP& sP-4115 Z uu rnr;

Key:

M - METRIC PART
Y - SEPAMTE ILLUSTMTION

SMCS Codes

cgp)rrisht 1913 : 2-Q09- -Cale-rpillar -Ine ,
All Riqhts Reserved,
Private Network Fp,!- S,Ig Liee-nsees.

Fri Jun 26 L0:44:07 PDT 2009



Advanced Full Text Search SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Eneine

JOHNSON FJIACHINERY

Page 1 of2

$errrice Inf,orrrration Systern Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

Product: NO rOUIPMEI\T SELrCTrD
Model: NO IQUlPMthJ"f 5FL€C'rED
Configuration: NO fQL)lPMfNT 5e LTCTED

4

t 2

GRAPHIC #1
g0  10  1  8006

l1ef, Qty

Grp

*ef .  Qly

1

l ' ]FR Note Part  No.

f {pR 240-3278

: '*DIVT*UJ[L PA*.T5

Publication Date - 01/03/2009 | Date

i 0  1957036

Part Narne

PAN GP-OIL  -ENGINE

A ^ ^
^ l - ' '  Par t  Nameqry ,

2  PLUG.DRAIN (ENGINE OIL  PAN)

1 BELL AS-SUCTION

1 ELBOW

1 SEAL-ISOLATION

zl
I

NPR No te

N P R

N P R

I'JPR

I.JPR

Part  No.

9X-6451

2 ro -1744

2 to -1743

2 L / - 3 0 / 5

usEO Stoc? QA'ru: TuRNEO 6R.oc-rnO
C13Industr ial  Engine
Media Number -  SEBP4130-29 I
Updated - 26/03/2009

24A4278 PAN GP.OIL .ENGINE
34 LITER. FRONT SUMP
AN ATTACHMENT

er*Tzftr &ftQ*p

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4I30 - C13 Industrial Engine

4 NpR 2!7-3674 t4 FASTENER AS

|rP_R 240-3277 1 PAN-OIL

6 .NPR 061-9458 2 SEAL-O-RING
, , ' ' . . .

7 N-PB M 3E-8016 2 
BOLT-SELF-LOCKING

-  (M8X1.2sX2s-MM)

8 llP_R 5P-770L 2 SEAL-O-RING

9 NPR 5P-8211 1 SEAL.O-RING

l o N P R 5 P - 8 2 4 5 2 W A S H E R - H A R D ( 1 3 ' 5 X 2 5 . 5 X 3 - M M- THK)

11 NPR M 6A-5591 2  BOLT (M12X1.75X25-MM)

12 NP8 6N-8863 t4 WASHER (10.2X32X2.5-MM THK)

13 NP.B M 6V-4249 L4 BOLT (M10X1,5X50-MM)

L4 NpR. g+_1g74 2 
WASHER-HARD (8.8X16X2-MM
THK)

15 NPR 95-9334 2 PLUG-O-RING

Key:

M - METRIC PART

SMCS Codes
L302

Page 2 ofZ

Copyright 1993 : 2009 Caterpi l lar Inc
All Rlght$ Reserved,
private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fr i  lun  26  11 :06 :11  PDT 2009

ht@s://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis.." 6/26/2009



t Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Engine Page I of2

Shutdown SISu*$ff*Hffi $$ltl! @servrce lnf,orrrratlolr systerm

Previous Screen

< Product: NO TQUIPMENT STLECTrD
Model: NO EQUIPMTNT SFLCCTED
Configuration: NO IQU:PMENT 5ILICTED

GRAPHIC #1
901124248

G13 Industr ial  Engine
Media Number -  SEBP4l30-29 |  Publ icat ion Date'01/03/2009 |  Date
Updated -2610312009

i02208340
257-7269 GAUGE GP-O|L LEVEL (DIPSTICK) -ENGINE

FOR USE WITH FRONT SUMP OIL PAN
CANNOT BE USED WITH FRONT FACING WATER INLET ELBOW
AN ATTACHMENT

TNTTXI GftCIUP
Ref. Qty, NPR Note Part No.

Grp f lPR 257-7269

If{r:VINUAL PJIRTS

Ref. Qty. NPR Note

t  
I  

NPR:
z l N p R

Part Narne

GAUGE GP-OIL LEVEL (DIPSTICK) .
ENGINE

lYq '  Par t  Name
Qry.

3 PLUG

1 TUBE AS-OIL

PaIt  No.

209-7309

257-7270

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Engine

- I , GAUGE AS-oIL (DIPSTIcK)
3 I NPR 266-077L 1

; 
'.--- 

"-.:.'-' : [',Tr"'li[]ro*o,r.r*ro.sx2.s-MMt I NPR 3E-43s2 1
, ' - T H K )

5 | NPR 3P-0647 1 SEAL-o-RING
t

s I Np,R M 6v-52r7 1 BoLT (M8x1.25x20-MM)

Key:

J - USE TO PLUG OPTIONAL DIPSTICK LOCATIONS
M - METRIC PART

Page 2 of2

SMCS Codes
L326

c-op-yrlght L993 : 20o9 catep-illa!: nc.
All Rights Reserved.
Private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fr i  Jun  26  11 :14 :19  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistlist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Inrjustrial Enstne

Previous Screen

{ Product: l ' . i0 EQUIPMENT SELICTTD
Model: NO EQUIPMENT SELECTED
Configuration: NO fQUlpMfNT SfLfCTfD

sEciloH i-^

Page 1 of2

Shutdown SIS

IIiID:VIDUAI. PARTS

Publication Date - 01/03/2009 | Date

i o 3 2 t t 7 8 2

Part [ \ame

DRAIN GP-ENGINE OIL

19q '  par t  r iame
Qry .

1 ADAPTER

1 VALVE-DRAIN (ENGINE OIL)

Ref. Oty.

Grp h

NPR Note Part  No.

NPR 163 -1383

NPR Note Part No.

NPR 3E-7427

NpR 7E-476t

Ref. Qty.

1

2

Al*

;l#J5"'r' us ED AL; FartsS T'lJrs Pn*g
C13Industr ial  Engine
Media Number - SEBP4130-29 |
Updated -2610312009

183-1383 DRAIN GP.ENGINE OIL
ENVIRONMENTAL DRAIN
FOR USE WITH OIL PAN
AN ATTACHMENT

EI{TIRS GROUP

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4l30 - Cl3 Industrial Engine

3 I tlPn 8L-2786 1 SEAL-O-RING

4 ' NP-R 061-9458 1 SEAL-O-RING

SMCS Codes
1302

Page2 of2

Copy-right 1993 : 20-0_9 Cp-terpilla!: lne,
All Rights Re-s-er-yed,
Private Network FaI.SlS- Li-q_ensee_9.

Fr i  Jun  26  l1 :30 :07  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Enstne Page I of2

Shutdown SISInHHSOA.mffiHtilE$t li, *l @servlce Inf,orrt*atiorr $ysterrt

Previous Screen

Product: N0 TQU1PMENT SrLrCTfD
Mode l :  NO fQUlPMrNl  SrLrCTED
Configuration: N0 EQUIPMINT SELCCTED

ffi
ffiF
M,

SECTION A+

EHGINE

VIEW E.B

GRAPHIC  #1

901344854

C13 Indus t r i a l  Eng ine
Media Number -  SEBP4l30-29 |
Updated - 26/03/2009

Publication Date - 01/03/2009 | Date

i03007274

RIGHT $IDE VIEW OF ENGINE

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistList?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Engine

270-4508 FILLER GP.ENGINE OIL
S/N LGK1.5852
FOR USE WITH INDUSTRIAL ENGINES
CANNOT BE USED WITH FORWARD EXHAUST
AN ATTACHMENT

rruTIR.F GROUP
Ref. Qty. NPR Note Part No. part Nane

Grp NpR 270'0508 FILLER GP-ENGINE OIL

IIIDIVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qry. NPR Note Parr No. [f.] '  eart r.rame
Qry.

1 NPB C 7C-r445 2 COVER
L

2 
I 

NpR 068-4497 2 CAP-OIL FILLER (ENGINE)

3 NPR C 264-4288 1 TUBE-OIL FILLER

4 NPR C 264-4289 1 TUBE-OIL FILLER
i

5 , NP_R 061-9455 4 SEAL-O-RING

o 2  NpR M 6v-3940 6  BoLT (M8x1.2sx2s-MM)
o(

Page2 of2

e {

Key:

C - CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE
M - METRIC PART

SMCS Codes
1 3 1 6

NpB M 6V-s217 2 BOLT (M8X1.25X20-MM)

NpR s+-1s74 t Y,|*TE*-HARD 
(8'BX16X2-MM

Copyright 1993 - 2009 Caterp,illar tne ,
All Rights Re$erved,
private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fr i  Jun  26  L7  L7 :24  PDT 2009

h@s://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page I of 3

J"*U$.Onf $ffifitn t:i fii'., ,,,@s"t*'rce Inf,orrrratiorr $ystern Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

{. Product: I'lC FQUIpMEI',jT SELrCTr D
Model: NO TQUIPMTNT STLECTED
Configuration: NO EQUJPMf NT SCLECTED

. lB

J'

GRAPHIC #1
90r478692

16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine
Media Number - SE8P332942 | Publication Date -O1l02l200g I Date
Updated - 1210212009

i03486034

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009

12 .11 -14 -13



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page2 of 3

207-1556 STARTING MOTOR GP.ELECTRIC
S/N 5ED478.UP
24.VOLT
FIELD REPLACEMENT FOR 6Vd539, 1A4:7941, SV:5582

ENTIRT 6ROUP
R.ef. Qty. NPR Note Part No. Part Name

I
Grp f NpR 2A7-1556 STARTING MOTOR GP-ELECTRIC,
R NPR 10*.-0400 MoroR GP-rLEc -c

INDIVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty. NPR Note Part No. l*e.q' Part Name
v L y .

1 NPR 3T-3434 6 PLUG

2 hlPR 7r-3279 1 HOUSING AS

3 NPR 8T-8566 1 TERMINAL AS

4 NpR 6V-8188 4 NUT (1/2-13-THD)

5 r y P R 7 x - o 5 6 2 4 W A S H E R - H A R D ( 1 3 . 5 X 1 9 X 0 ' 8 - M M' rHK)

6 NPR 3T-3422 1 WIRE AS

7 NPB 7T-3278 1 HOLDER AS-BRUSH

B NPR 7T-3277 1 COIL AS-FIELD

9 NPR 7T-3454 1 INSULATOR

10 NPR zB3-!Lo7 t [,1];3R]NEcroR 
(srARrING

(INCLUDES CONNECTORS, BOLT
& TERMINAL-STARTER)

11 NPR 7T-345L 1 KIT-INSULATOR (TERMINAL)

L2 !!PR 8T-8569 1 INSULATOR-TERMINAL

13 NpR. 55-7349 4 BOLT (1/4-20x0.5-IN)

RT_4rnq 4  WASHER-HARD (7 .2X14.5X2-MM
14 NpR 8T-4205 THK)

15 NPR BH-1141 4  SHOE.POLE

16 Np-R 3R-87e7 e !95!{3-WASHER 
AS (3/B-

-  24x0.72- rN)

L7 NpR 7T-3276 1 ARMATURE AS (24-VOLT)

18 NPR 3E-7775 1  HOUSING AS

19 NPR 4M-1831 1  PLUG-LEVER HOUSING

20 NP-R 7L-2894 1 GASKET

2t  NpR 0s-1597 5  BOLT (1 /4 -28X1- IN)
l

22 NPR 6N-3826 1 DRIVE AS-MOTOR

23 NPR 7T-3974 1 HOUSING AS-DRIVE

24 NpR 7X-3373 6 BOLT (5/16-18X0.88-IN)

25 NPR 250-8279 1 KIT-SOLENOID (STARTING MOTOR)

(INCLUDES SOLENOID AS,
BOLT, NUTS, COVER &
coNNECTORS)

26 NPR 6V-8378 3  NUT (10-32-THD)

27 NPR BF-1434 2 LOCrWnSnrn

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page 3 of3

28

29

30

31

N.P-R 7T-3268

7'r-3267

SMCS Codes

WASHER-HARD (5, 5X10X1-MM
THK)

COVER.STARTING MOTOR

KIT.INSULATOR (STARTING
MOTOR)

(INCLUDES INSULATORS &
BUSHING)

KIT-BRUSH (STARTTNG MOTOR)

(INCLUDES BRUSHES, SPRINGS,
scREws, scREw ASSEMBLIES &
SEAL)

KIT.LEVER (STARTING MOTOR)
, (INCLUDES LEVER ASSEMBLIES,
SEAL, NUT, GASKET &
RETAINER)

AVAII.ABLE REPAIR KIT(S):

KIT-BUSHING (STARTING MOTOR)

(INCLUDES BUSHTNGS, WTCKS,
CUPS, SEALS, GASKET, SCREW AS,
WASHERS, SPACER & NUT)

NP-R

N.PB

NPR

NP.R

8T-0328

9X-4824

8T-9884

8C-3655

3

I

1

I

32

NPR

conylisht !9-93 : ?0-Q9 caterpille-!:- Ine.
All Rights Reserv--ed,
Pri_v_"ate_N-et-w"qr-kF-arSlS_Li_c_en-s-ee9.

Fri Jun 26 10:49:46 PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistlist?calledpagr/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP2674 - Challenger 95E Agricultural Tractor, Powered ... Page I of 2

Shutdown SIS{fi$$it$ffi ,lqfi ${ti .,,ffi @ service rnforn'ratlon $vsterrn

Previous Screen

Product: NO TQUIPMFNT SELrCTTD
Model: NO EQUIPMFNT SELECTED
Configuration: NO EQUIPMf NT SELCCTED

(l,rru Cef

(pcn SPeg 17
HoS f

&- seo511
cLr^rm(s

GRAPHIC  #1

s00280903

Ghallenger 95E Agricultural Tractor, Powered By 3196 Engine
Media Number - SEBP267446 I Publication Date - 01/05/2008
Updated -23lOSl2OOg

136-5097 AIR CLEANER GP
S/N 6KS1.UP
PART OF 1 36.5095 INSTALLATION AR.ENGINE

€nlTIA.C GR*UP
Fart  Name

AIR CLEANER GP

:NtrlVIt}tJA'- PARTS

Date

ioo767796

Ref. Qty

Grp

i l ,e f .  Qty,

1

z

NPR Na te

1,,|pR

F'lPR Nilte

NPR

FIPR

L]PR

Par t  Nc .

136 -5097

Parl l \0.

6L-74 t0

t42-BtO7

1F-0750

Req.
Qtv.
4

1

3

Pa| t  Name

WASHER

PLATE AS

NUT-WELD (3 /B-16-THD)

H 1536s'7

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP2674 - Challenger 95E Agricultural Tractor, Powered ... Page2 of 2

3

4

5

6

7

Key:

Y - SEPARA

N_P,R 5H-9394 4 BOSS

, , 
NP-R Y 1a3-:4-g-0-0- 1 AIR CLEANER GP

NPR 148-8281 1 BODY AS-PRECLEANER

NPR sP-107s o Y,i*Tto-HARD 
(10'2x22'sx3-MM

NPR 5P-8167 4 BOLT (3/8-16X0.625-IN)

NpR 7X-O325 4 BOLT (1/2-13X2.5-IN)

TE ILLUSTRATION

SMCS Codes
1051

copyright 1993 - 2009 Caterpillar Inc
All Rjghtg Resej:ved,
Private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fri  Jun 26 10:38:38 PDT 2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3848 - gT2HWheel Loader, Powered By Cl3 Engine Page I of 2

[t
t l

,L--- - ' - r*

MUFF[ER

1 v

LEFT SIDE VIEW

GRAPHIC  #1

901446525

972H Wheel Loader, Powered By C13 Engine
Media Number - SEBP3848-30 | Publication Date '01/03/2009 |
Updated -2610312009

235-1078 LINES GP-AIR
S/N A7G1.UP
PART OF 236.7231 INSTALLATION AR.ENGINE

EN,ITIft.g GK{}IJP
i lef,  Qty. NPR Note Part No.

Grp NPR 235-1078

II,Z*XVY*VAL FnR.TS

ie$rttiu.$6it M$H t*Xf .. $i. ffi fifil *ervi*e rnforrrration $ystern

Previous Screen

Product: l lC fQUIPMENT STLECTID
Model: f , lO EQUIPF{rNT E€LTCTED
Configuration: l 'JO EQUIpMf NT SILECTID

Shutdown SIS

€ An)p 4*.'61 6'+zes

- \I

r

Date

i02848765

Ref .  Q i y .

1

NPR N0 te

N P R

t!pR

t jp '1

Par l  No.

9 N - 1 9 4 1

23t-3264

306-8150

3

+f

Req.
Qtv,
1

1

1

Par t  Name

LINES GP-AIR

Par t  Name

CLAMP-V-BAND

CLAMP (BOLT SPRING)

ELBOW

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



q l- ,

6,1,
8

Isl

Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3848 - g7z}J.Wheel Loader, Powered By Cl3 Engine Page 2 of 2

NP-R 243-L676 1 TUBE AS

NP_R 243-L677 1 TUBE AS

NP,R 303-2024 1 ELBOW

NPB 24L-9265 1 CLAMP-MUFFLER

NPR 137-8289 3 CLAMP AS

SMCS Codes
707L

c-op-yright 1993 -- 2-0-09, -caierp-illar lnc,
All Rights Reserve-d.
Private Netwp_rk Fp,!: SIS Lice-nse-es.

Fri Jun 26 LAt34:.22 PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage=/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Engine Page I of2

Serrdce lrrf,orrrratiorr Systerrr Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

Product: NO TQUIPMfNT SELECT*D
Model: NO EQUIPMENT SELFCTTD
Configuration: [ .10 EQUIpMENT SILCCTED

GRAPHIC  #1
g0r r922 l2

C13 Industr ial  Engine
Media Number - SEBP4130-29 I
Updated -2610312009

2$.3A32 AIR CLEANER GP

Publication Date - 01/03/2009

Part Name

AIR CLEANER GP

l l Y '  Pa r t  Name
ury.

1 BRACKET AS

1 AIR CLEANER GP

1 HOSE

A

Date

io2565248

FOR USE WITH 230:6355, FRONT EXHAUST
AN ATTACHMENT

ET*T3RT GR,{'UP
Ref. Qty. NPR Note Part I ' lo.

Grp NPR 243-3032

r1{l}:VrpuAt- pARTS

Ref.  Olv.  NPR Note

I

2

N P R

N P R  Y

Par t  N0 .

243-3033

163-0820

158-6099

https://sis.cat.com./sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/2612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4l30 - C13 Industrial Engine Page2 of2

4

5
:

6 :

7

8

9

10

1 1

L 2

13

t4

1 5

16

L7

158_4989 1 TUBE-INLET

NPR 4W.773L 1 HOSE-REDUCER

NPR 135-6261 3 CLAMP

NP8 135-6260 1 CLAMP-HOSE

NPR 5L-3233 1 FITTING

r-\rpR 8N-26s4 r IlPI--clIoR GP-AIR FILTER
'  CHANGE (ENGINE)

!)lP_R 243-3034 1 SHIELD

Np_R M 6V-3823 4 BOLT (M12X1.75X60-MM)

NPR sP-824s L2 Ht:J--+1!il?r* rr*)
IIPB 38-6552 1 ELBOW-PIPE

Np8 M 6V-8149 4 NUT (M12X1.75-THD)

NPR M 6v-8675 4 BOLT (M12X1.75X35-MM)

NpR M 6V-6317 2 BOLT (M10X1.5X20-MM)

NPa 6v-5839 2 WASHER (11x21x2'5-MM'  rnr;

Key:

M - METRIC PART
Y - SEPAMTE ILLUSTRATION

SMCS Codes
1054

C,op){right L993 :- 2009- -Cate-rpill*r tnc,
All Rights Reserved.
Private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fri Jun 26 10:42:52 PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistlist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4I08 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page I of2

$errrlce Info*rrratiorr $Ystern Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

Product: NO fQU:PMENT SELICTID
Model: lJ0 EQUIPT'iENT Sf IECTED
Configuration: NO EQUIPMf NT SrLCCTED

GRAPHIC #1
g0 1  322045

16M Motor Grader, Powered By G13 Engine
Media Number - SEBP4108'21 | Publication Date '0110212009

Updated - 18l02l200g

249-7 364 AFTERCOOLER GP.AIR
S/N B9H1.UP
PART OF 249-7363 COOLING AR

rNTI* GRSUP
Ref.  Qty.  NPR Note

Date

i 02585 187

Grp N P R

IruOIVTNUAL PARTS
Ref.  Qty.  MR l"J0te

1  N P R

Part Name

AFTERCOOLER GP-AIR

l l "  Par t  Name
Qry.

2 MOUNT AS.RESILIENT

2 BOSS

1 CORE AS-AFTERCOOLER

Part No.

249-7364

Part No.

L z L - 3 3 0 7

240-9977

260-0354

2

3

NPR

N P R

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4l08 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page2 of 2

.  ^ .  BMCKETAS
4 , NPR 263-3993 1:

NP-R M 8T-3490 2 NUT-WELD (M10X1'5-THD)

.  WASHER-HARD(11X25X10-MM
5 , lllPR t98-4777 2- THK)

l

6 , SPB 7x'7729 2 WASHER (11X25X3-MM THK)
' . ' ' . . . . .

7 $LB Br-4121 t fri*Tt*-HARD 
(11x21x2's-MM

I NpR M 8T-4196 4 BOLT (M10X1.5X35-MM)

g , NpR 8r-4226 t ry,i*Tt*-PLATED 
(10'sx4sx3-MM

10 '  NP8 M 8T-6870 2 BOLT (M8X1.25X70-MM)

Key:

M - METRIC PART

SMCS Codes
1 0 7 9 l r O o S l 1 0 6 4

Copyright 1993 - 2009 Caterpillar Inc'
A_ll Rights Re$erved.
private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fr i  Jun  26  11 :04 :03  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page 1 of2

Sernlce Inforrrration $ysterrr Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

d Product: I '10 rQUIpMHIIT SfLfCTrD
Model: NO EQUIPMf;NT SEL€CTED
Configuration: N0 EQUIPMfi lT SELICTID

Date

i 02838436

Ref. Qty

Grp

Ref.  Qt

1

NPR No te

N P R

Parl  No.

249-7322

Par t  No.

5P-1717

7E-8630

9R-5008

2

3

NPR Na te

N P R

NPR

NPR

Part Name

LINES GP-AIR

Q oar
l l - '  Pa f t  Narnc
QTY.

3  CLAMP-HOSE

3 HOSE-AIR INLET

2 SPACER (11X20X6-MM rHK)

GRAPHIC #1
90L419979

16M Motor Grader, Powered By G13 Engine
Media Number - SEBP4108-21 | Publication Date '0110212009
Updated - 1810212009

249-7322 LINES GP-AIR
S/N BgH1.UP
PART OF 285.0103 COMMON AR

ET'TTIRT GROUP

:IIS:\'IDU€L FARTS

Y '

a
3

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine

CLAMP

ADAPTER

TUBE

TUBE

SHIELD-HEAT

HOSE

CLIP

CLAMP

CLAMP

SPACER (11X30X30-MM THK)

WASHER (1 1X25X3-MM THK)

SEAL.O-RING

BOLT (M10X1.5X40-MM)

BOLT (M10X1.5X70-MM)

Page2 of2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1 1

L 2

13

t4

1 5

16

t7

I
I

NP-R,

NP-R

NPR

NEB

trtpR

.NPR

NPR

NPB

t!P8

N"PR

I!.P,R

NP-R

NP.B M

NPR M

r27-0929

129-6400

260-1853

260-1864

263-3989

274-1707

r33-9229

208-7448

216-221t

298-2011

7X-7729

8C-3089

8T-4186

8T-5005

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

6

2

1

2

1

L

1

6

Key:

M - METRIC PART

SMCS Codes

Copyright 1993- : 2009 Cat€rpillar -lnc,
All Riqhts Reseryed.
Private. Ne,_two-rk fp,!_ SjS --Ltcen$ees.

Fr i  Jun  26  11 :03 :14  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistlist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4305 - 777F Off-Highway Truck, Powered By C32En... Page I of 2

JOHNSON MACHINEHY Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

Product: r.l0 fQU:PMf NT SCLEC.T*D
Model: l"JO tQulprqrhiT SfLEtlLD
Config uration : IJO EQUJpI'1 f NT SY"L-CCT fA

,:..:.:
l t , l . l ]

GRAPHIC #1
g0 145830 1

777F Otf-Haghway Truck, Powered By G32 Engine
Media Number - SEBP4305-45 | Publication Date
Updated - 19/06/2009

243.51 47 LINES GP.AIR .ATAAC
S/N JRPl.UP
PART OF 235.3367 INSTALLATION AR.ENGINE

cNYX*,.g.6A{}Up

- 01/06/2009 | Date

i029r977t

l lPR i'Jole

Grp N*R

Zl\t*ZVttrUAL PART5

Part  Nir f ie

LINES GP-AIR -ATAAC

l *Y  Pa r t  N ; {1 re
Qry .
.  LINES GP-AIR (TURBOCHARGER
t outLer;

1  TUBE

1 TUBE

ri.et. Q.LV

11ct .  Qiy

1

J

4

i';r!{. ltct.e

l'{pR Y

NPR

I\PR

Part  i lo .

243-5147

Par t  Nc ,

1.26 il}79

3L7-6704

3L7-6705

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl.ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/2612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4305 - 777F Off-Highway Truck, Powered By C32 En... Page2 of 2

5 NP,R zsz-22g7 1 TUBE

6 NPR 252-2298 1 TUBE
I t

t bl NP-R 258-0817 4 HOSE
' .  

.  : : : a  : : : :

9 NPB 156.5745 8 CLAMP-HALF
,\

10 5{ .NPR 9x-2201 32 cLAMP-HosE
\J

11 NPR 186-2002 4 HOSE

L2 NP-R 8T-4223 8 
WASHER.HARD (13.5X25'5X3-MM

' THK)

13 NPB M 8T-4956 I BOLT (M12X1'75X35-MM)

Key:

M - METRIC PART
Y - SEPAMTE ILLUSTRATION

Codes
LOTt

Copyright 19-93 : 20_09 C_n,te!:pilla-!: Ine.
All Rights Reserved,
Private_ N etw-ark f 0!:. S I5, Li-c-en$-ees,

Fr i  Jun  26  10 :39 :39  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/2612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP5047 -D7G2 TRACK-TYPE TRACTOR, Powered B... Page I of 2

[ @Serr*ce 
Inforrnatlon $Ysterrr

Previous Screen

Product: NO EQUIPMENT SELECTED
Model: NO EQUIPMENT SELECTED
Configuration: NO EQUIPMENT SELECTED

Shutdown SIS

,^{gt

GRAPHIC #1
90t27957Q

D7G2 TRACK-TYPE TRACTOR, Powered By 3306 Engine
Media Number - SEBP5047-02 | Publication Date '01/03/2009
Updated - 16/03/2009

270-4121MUFFLER GP
S/N TMBsOOO-UP
PART OF 270.4'I2O INSTALLATION AR.ENGINE

Date

io3348257

ENTIRE GROUP
Ref.  Qty.  NPR Note

GTp  NPR

INDIVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty. NPR Note

r I N P R
I

Part Name

MUFFLER GP

19a' pa.t rrrameqry.

1 MUFFLER AS

1 CLAMP AS

1 EXTENSION GP-EXHAUST

1A

2

N P R

N P R

Par t  No.

270-4121

Par t  No.

tw-9229

141-1480

132-2745

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP5047 -D7C'2 TRACK-TYPE TRACTOR, Powered B... Page2 of 2

. CLAMP AS
2A ,  NPR 141-1480 1

,  , )
l

3 NP-R 270-4L33 1 BRACKET
: - ' '  - :  1 r :

4 | __ ** 270-413s 1 suPPoRT
t  

- -  l

s NPR 1A-1460 2 BOLT (1/2-13X2-IN)
: -  I

6 , NPR tA-2029 2 BOLT (3/8-16X1.125-IN)

7 r' lP8 1F-7958 2 NUT-FULL (1/2-13-THD)

.  WASHER-HARD(10.2X22.5X3-MM
8 I NpB sp-107s 6 i i[t

Eh o 'E /  WASHER-HARD (13 '5X25.5X3-MM
s NPA sP-824s a rirl

10 i I Upe sS-7382 2 BOLT (3/8-16X1.375-IN)

11 .  _  
j * "  6v-8801 2 NUr(3/8-16-rHD)

sMcs
1062

Copyright 1993 - 2009 Caterpi l lar Inc.
All Riqhts R€s€rv€d.
pdvate Network FOr SIS U_c,ensees-

Fri Jun 26 L0i29;12 PDT 2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP2950 - D7R Track-Type Tractor, Powered By 3176C ... Page 1 of 2

Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

{ Product: N0 TQUIPMENT SELFCTTD
Mode|: NO EQU1PMENT SELECTTD
Configuration: NO EQUIpMIIIT SELECTED

€7*=-i
, /  FREcLETNER-l=

I

rOP OF HOOD

GRAPHIC #1
900903300

D7R Track-Type Tractor, Powered
Media Number - SEBP2950-49 I
Updated -O3lO2l20Og

171.4357 DUST EJECTOR GP
S/N ACS1-UP; ADW1-UP
PART OF 160.8555 INSTALLATION AR.ENGINE

EF{TZRT GKOUP
Ref.  Qty.  NPR Ntte ParN No. Par t  Name

j_

HUFFtt R
_/--\

RIGHT SIDE VIEl '1l

By 3176G Engine
Pubfication Date - 0110212009 | Date

i01765607

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP2950 - D7R Track-Type Tractor, Powered By 3176C ... Page2 of 2

Grp NPR 171'4357 DUST EJECTOR GP

TI{DIVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty. NPR Note Part No. [fi' rurt ru"*"
rlry.

a
r I NBR 155-2819 1 ElEcroR As-EXHAUST

f '

1A

7

3

NgB 141-1480 1 CLAMP AS

NPR E sP-2817 HOSE (65CM)

NPR 9M-2904 2 CLAMP-HOSE

Key:

E - ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER

SMCS Codes
1068

Cqp-yright L993 : '-2,009, Cate-rp-illar -lnc,
All Rights Reserved.
private Network Fpr S_I9 Liee,nse-es,

Fri lun 26 10:45:48 PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistlist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page 1 of 2

ffinlffi* ffiffiiuffi$$ii,liiu@s"tvlce rnf,orrrratlon $yslext

Previous Screen

Product: N0 EQUIPMENT SfLfCTfD
Model: NO EQUIPMENT SELrCTED
Configuration: NO IQUIPMfNT SFLECTfiD

vteworAREAA 13

Shutdown SIS

B'----#
**-s
"=*$

GRAPHIC #1
901326977

16M Motor Grader, Powered By G13 Engine
Media Number - SEBP4108-21 | Publication
Updated - 18l02l200g

249-7367 RADIATOR GP
S/N B9H1.UP
PART OF 249.7363 COOLING AR

THTIRE GR(}UP
Ref"  Qt

Grp

Date-01l02l200g I Date

i 02585231

Ref. Qty

1

2

3

F,PR Not€

N P R

NPR Nole

N P R

NPR. M

N P R

Part No.

249-7367

Part No.

L z L - 3 3 0 7

174-418t

243-2289

Part Name

RADIATOR GP

Reo.  ̂-  Part t \ lameqtv .

1 MOUNT AS-RESILIENT (RUBBER)

1 WASHER-HARD(8.5X40X3-MM.  THK)

2 MOUNr AS (RUBBER)

AIR
AFTERCCOLER

i
" l

I
I
i
I
I
I

T
t
I
I

'X
'#

I*i:}TVTPUAL PARTS

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4I08 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page2 of 2

256-5311 1 coRE AS-MDIATOR

N-PR 263-3960 1 BMCKET AS

,,,,,,,,,,,, ,,,, 
NP-R 

" 
8T-3490 2 NUT-*ELD (M1ox1'5-THD)

u 
.. .,.,,.,,,,..,.,,, , 

M 263-3962 1 BRACKET AS

7 NPR 263.3994 1 BRACKETAS

t 
, ,,., 

NPR t 7x-2546 4 BOLT (M10X1.5X180-MM)

9 7X-7729 8 WASHER (11X25X3-MM THK)

10 
:  :  

NPRM 8T-4133 4 NUT(M10X1.5-THD)

11 .l-{?B M 8T-4196 2 BOLT (M10X1.5X35-MM)
. . . . . . . . . . : . :

T2 N-PB 8T-4226 2 WASHER-PLATED (10.5X45X3-MM
THK)

13

t4 NP-R M 8T-6912 1 BOLT (M8X1.25X50-MM)

15 NPR D 5P-8309 SEAL (1.1-M EACH)

Key:

D - ORDER BY THE METER
M - METRIC PART

Codes
1353

Cqpyright 1993- : 2Q09- -Calerpillar Inc,
All Rig hts_ Res"erve-d.
Private Network For SIS Licen$ees.

Fri Jun 26 10:53:34 PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl.ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4I08 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By Cl3 Engine Page 1 of 3

r,$$ iffiiiilffi **$lil'ii ffi i,ffi @ se rvic e rnf o rrrratio n syste rrr

Previous Screen

Product: N0 ;QUIPMEI"JT Sf LeCTf D
Model: NO EQUIPPiENT SFLECTED
Configuration: NO rQUIPM;NT SCLECTrD

20-16+-4-17

?+18-&4-1?

t7-18-{S11

AIR CI .EAHEE

Shutdown SIS

GRAPHIC #1
q0 1595593

16M Motor Grader, Powered By
Media Number -  SEBP4108-21
Updated - 18l02l200g

Cl3 Engine
I Publication Date -01l02l200g I Date

i 03112583

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4I08 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page2 of 3

257-7 5AA TANK GP.COOLANT
S/N BgH1.UP
PART OF 285.0103 COMMON AR

ENTIRE GROUP
Ref. Qty. NPR Note Part No. Part Name

Grp l,\P& 257-7500 TANK GP-COOLANT

THDIVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. ety. NpR Note Part No. 
[!f ' 

o"r, *u*"
4

r I  NpR 5P-1230 1 coNNEcroR

2 NPR 5P-4961 1 CLAMP-HOSE

s i NP& 6L-8617 1 CAP-PRESSURE (7-PsI)
.  (EXPANSION TANK)

4 ryPR 9R-5008 3 SPACER (11X20X6-MM THK)

s fl NpR 1so-3026 2 ELBow As

(EACH INCLUDES)

Np-R 6V-4292 1 ELBOW

NPR 3K.O36O 1 SEAL-O-RING

6 NPR BW-1253 2  SPAcER (11 '06x15 '88x50-MM
- THK)

t
t I NPR 274-7610 1 TANK As-cooLANT

I

r\ tP8 7J-5225 1 FITTING (1-1I16-12-THD)

NpR M 8T-3612 4 NUT-WELD (M8X1.25-THD)

NPR 133-0661 1 BOSS

NPR 151-3015 1  NECK AS

j-\pR 8N-8846 1 NECK-FILLER

NPA 3L-5893 1 TUBE-OVERFLOW

8 , NPR L33-9229 3 CLIP

s I NpR 3D-2824 1 SEAL-o-RING
|  - --

c!
10 ol,  NPR 5D-1026 2 CLAMP-HOSE

11 NpR 151-8190 1  CLAMP

L2 hlPR 6D-4244 1 CLIP

13 NPR 7D-7233 2 CLIP

t4 |  rupn 7M-8485 1 SEAL-o-RING
,
415 J- NPR BT-1117 2 CLAMP-HOSE

16 l, . l?R BT-4t21 9 
wASHER-HARD (11x21x2'5-MM

- THK)

17 NPA M BT-4133 4  NUT (M10X1.5-THD)

18 NpR M 8T-4136 5  BOLT (M10X1.5X25-MM)

19 NpR M 8T-4196 2  BOLT (M10X1.5X35-MM)

20 NPR M 8T-4198 2  BOLT (M10X1.5X100-MM)

2t  NPB 8r -7934 4  WASHER-HARD (11X21X5-MM THK)

22 NPR 9M-8406 2  CLIP

https://sis.cat.com./sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



23f

24x
2sx
26

Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page 3 of 3

NP-R 9Y-9235 1 GAUGE-SIGHT (EXPANSION TANK)

NP_R E 9X-2133 HOSE (69-CM)

l\tP_R E 5P-1251 HOSE (152-CM)

NIBE 6V-8523 HOSE (234-CM)

Key:

E - ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
M . METRIC PART

SMCS Codes

Capliright 1993 : .-2009- Calel:p-illar lnc
All Rights Rese've-d,
n:iya!-e Ne-Il4ro rk Fa!:..s-Is l-iee-n $e-es'

Fri  Jun 26 10:54:30 PDT 2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Eneine

GRAPHIC #1
90L435446

Gl3lndustr ial  Engine
Media Number -  SEBP4130-29 I
Updated -2610312009

238.872A LINES GP.WATER .INLET ELBOW
AN ATTACHMENT

TNTINT GR,CIUP
Ref. Qty. NPR Note Parl No.

Grp t*PR 238-8720

IHDTI'IDUAL P'TRTs

Ref, Qty. NPR Not€

NPR

N P R

N P R  M

N P R

Page 1 of2

Serrrice Inforrrration Systern Shutdown SIS

Publication Date - 01/03/2009 Date

i02854922

Part Name

LINES GP-WATER -INLET ELBOW

P F n

l i j  Part Name
r ? L y .

1 ELBOW-WATER PUMP

1 SEAL-O-RING

3 BOLT (M8X1.25X25-MM)

2 SEAL-O-RING

Previous Screen

Product: NO ;QUIrMfruT SrLECTTD
Model: NO EQUIPMENT EELFCTTD
Configuration: N0 EQUIpME[,T SELICTEO

Part No.

229-6231

6V-3251

6V-3940

6V-5063

' l
zl
'3
4 l

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4l30 - Cl3 Industrial Engine

I  oc_r lo^  1  PLUG-o-RING (7 /8-14-2ATHD)s I |r lPR 95-4190 1

. I 3 NpB sfi_rs74 3 WASHER-HARD (8.8X16X2-MM

, ' - T H K )
7 | 

NPR 164-4180 1 PLUG AS

', 
i NPR es-4181 t ih'rj-o-RING 

(t s/r6'12-2^

a
7A I NpR 7M-848s 1 SEAL-O-RING

I
s 

I 
NPR 95-4183 2 PLUG-O-RING (1 1/16-12-24 THD)

Key:

M - METRIC PART

SMCS Codes
1393 I  13s5

Page2 of2

copyrisht 1993- : 2009 ,caferp-illar Inc,
All Rights Reserved,
pri_yat€ Ne-tw-o,rk Fsr_ SIS Licensees.

Fr i  lun  26  10 :57 :52  PDT 2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By Cl3 Engine Page 1 of 3

Shutdown SIS

15-ttt-'ts16

(swv4) ,,,i
I^,ELD Ytfirn4 intro 16Htu66
{nootrtp ro F rc

z3-E-5

fuTron /?n60itr l6o TogB-
GRAPHIC #1
g0 1523873

16M Motor Grader, Powered By G13 Engine
Media Number - SEBP4l08-21 | Publication Date -O1l02l200g I Date
Updated - 18/02/2009

i02975784

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/2612009

: fidHru*ng:l tili-,i*$@ltert*ce rnforrnatiorr $vslenr

Previous Screen

x. Product: N0 rQUIPMTNT SfLfCTrD
ModCI: NO EQUIPMTNT ETLTCTID
Configuration: N0 fQUIpMHNT SrLICTED

b€uo 34 c<woriry f r\To



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4l08 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page2 of 3

249.7 325 LINES GP.WATER
S/N BgH1.UP
PART OF 285.0103 COMMON AR

Hf"lTIRf GROUP
Ref^ Qty. f ' . lPR Note Part No. Part Name

Grp NPR 249-7325 LINES GP-WATER

INPIVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty. NPR Note Part No. 
[!f- 

Oun *"'"*
t

t  I  NPR 5D-1026 1 cLAMP-HosE
I

2 , NPR BF-8151 1 VALVE-SHUToFF
r . /

3 A NPR E 5P-L262 HOSE (16-CM EACH) x1
4 NP8 L57-O67O 1 CAP-DUST

5 Np-R 163-2919 1  HOSE

6 NPR 255-5415 1 BRACKET AS

7 I\P.R 260-66T2 1 TUBE AS

I ryPR 260-6613 1 TUBE AS

9 NPR 291-6388 1  HOSE

10 r \pR 138-7500 I  SPACER (11X25X50-MM THK)

11 NpR 1s4-so2s t 
:4t"",-t^-,[iulD 

SAMPLING (ENGINE

rz Ll NpR 208-60s4 4 CLAMP
,r

1? -t  NPR 209-4575 2 CLAMPo\
t4 NPR 6V-1581 2 CLIP (SLOT)

15 NpR 6V-1582 2 CLIP (TAB)

16 NpR BT_4|2L 2 
WASHER-HARD (11X21X2.5-MM
THK)

17 Np-R 8r-4L23 2 WASHER (22X35X3.5-MM THK)

18 r \PR M 8T-4L72 1  BOLT (M10X1.5X80-MM)

19 NPR M BT-4195 1  BOLT (M10X1.5X30-MM)

20 r lPR M BT-4780 2 BOLT (M20X2,5X30-MM)

2t X NpR E sP-0767 HosE (71-cM)

22 NpR 209-4577 2 CLAMP

23 NPR BC-0620 8 PROTECTOR-THREAD

Key:

E - ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
M - METRIC PART

SMCS Codes
ffi

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By Cl3 Engine Page 3 of 3

eo-pyrisht -1993 :.2_0_09 Caterpillnr Ine,
All Rig hts Re,s-er:ve-d,
Private-N-etyvsr-kFaiS-ls-,l-i-c"en"sees.

Fr i  Jun 26 10:35:23 PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistlist?calledpage:/sis... 5126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP447l - 345C Shovel Logger, Powered By C13 Engine Page 1 of 4

Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

{ Product: N* fQUIPMENT SELICTfD
Mode| :  NO TQUIPMTNT SELFC-TTD
Configuration: NO rQUIPMfNT SeleCTfa

\ _

tft\\)
UPPE E
F HAME 

-

r-\:(*\o.

'.:/#

\ --1 ,,- /\'- Y ./"-'-i:'"(+
- ' -  

\ - -

REFER TO ALL ILTUS'IRATIONg OF
THIS OROUP FOR AUXITIAHYVIEW6

GRAPHIC #1
g O l t t 3 0 7 2 SEE &,Ae &

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text SearCh - SEBP447 | - 345C Shovel Logger, Powered By C 13 Engine Page 2 of 4

1 0

VIEWOF AREA B 19-3+2s

I

"c''HJ

1 5-g

7

a z-RV{
, gf-.-\:l€ 7"'N_ E '*!

t\**f,ffi VIEWOF AREA C

VIEWOF AREA A

GRAPHIC #2
g0  1  1  13074

345C Shovel Logger, Powered By G13 Engine
Media Number -SEBP4/71-12 | Publication Date - 01/03/2009 |
Updated -O2lO3l2O09

260-0139 LINES GP.AIR CONDITIONER.FIXED CAB RISER
S/N A3L1.UP
PART OF 273-9793 CHASSTS AR

Date

io2194569

gf*?IRE €noaJp
R*f, Qty" NPR t'Jote P;jrt f'lo.

G rp  NPR 264 -0139

Part Narne

LINES GP-AIR CONDITIONER
-FIXED CAB RISER

/\ so-zo

17-28.30

29-3+29

VIEWOF AREA D

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/2612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP447I - 345C Shovel Logger, Powered By C13 Engine Page 3 of 4

1

2

3

4

I '{DIVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty. l \PR Not€ CR# Part No. Part Name

TUBE

RECEIVER-REFRIGERANT
DRYER

ELBOW

HOSE AS

SEAL-O-RING

PLUG

HOSE AS

SEAL-O.RING

BRACKET AS

CLAMP-HOSE

BRACKET AS

ADAPTER

HOSE AS

SEAL-O-RING

HOSE AS

SEAL-O-RING

PLUG

CLIP

BRACKET AS

BOLT (M6X1X20-MM)

wASHER (6 .6X12X2-MM
THK)

GROMMET

SEAL-O-RING

SEAL-O-RING

CLIP

CLIP

CLIP

CLIP

CLIP

GROMMET

VALVE-SHUTOFF (ENGINE
cooLANT)

BOLT (M6X1X25-MM)

ADAPTER

GROMMET

GROMMET

CLIP

WASHER-HARD (1  1X21X2.5-
MM THK)

N P R

htpR

NPR

NPR

NPR

NPR

NP.R

NP-R

N P R

}IPR

N P R

NPR

NPR,

NPR.

t{PR

hrpR

NP-R

NPR

N P R

N P R  M

N P R

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

L ,2

2

2

2

NPR 1

NPF. 2

NPR 2

N?R 2

NPR 2

NP-R 2

N P R  2

N P R  2

N P R  1

NPR 2

N P R M  2

NPR 2

.tipR 1

NPR. 1

N p R  1 , 2

N P R  T , 2

2 6P-8855

2 t76- t902

Req.
Qtv.
z

1

I
I

I

2

1

1

2

I

4

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

7

1

2

2

1

2

3

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

2

I O

5

6

B

9

1 0

1 1

t 2

I J

e,

t89-3434

229-9L2L

L 2 L - 7 L 3 7

245-7850

229-9L24

L2L-7t38

229-9L29

235-9014

244-4995

245-7918

260-0140

t2t-7t38

260-OL4r

L 2 I - 7 1 3 6

245-785L

ro4-3173

1 2 1 - 7 0 9 8

8T-4138

9X-8256

t33-44L9

2M-9780

3K-0360

5K-5338

5P-7854

6D-1641

6D-4244

6K-8178

6P-4467

6V-7238

6V-7357

6V-7420

7Y-8165

7Y-8169

BM-2773

8T-4L2L

L4

1 5

1 6

L 7

1 B

1 0

20

2L

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

htps://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4471 - 345C Shovel Logger, Powered By C13

BOLT (M10X1.5X20-MM)

BOLT (M8X1.25X16-MM)

wASHER-HARD (8. 8X16X2-
MM THK)

BOLT (M6X1X30-MM)

WASHER (6.6X12X2-MM THK)

Engine Page 4 of 4

30

31

32

33

34

35

35A

NPR M

NPR M

NP,R

NPR M

NP,B

N.PR E

NP,R E

L ,2

2

2

2

2

2

2

8T-4t37

8T-4200

8T-4224

8T-497L

9X-8256

5P-0767

5P-0767

16

z

2

2

4

HosE(.rffi+ Ltuq- ENOUS\{ fo yafil
HosE (3@ lrnfie$rtua.

Key:

E . ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
M - METRIC PART

SMCS Codes
1808

Copyright 1993 - ?009 Caterpillar Inc.
Al| Rjghts Rese-rv-ed..
private Network For 5IS Licensees.

Fr i  Jun  26  11 :34 :58  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/2612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4356 - C13 On-highway Engine

Previous Screen

Product: t ' lo EQU:PMEI'JT Sf Lfclf  D
Model: NO EQUIPMfNT SEIECTED
Configuration: N0 fQUiPMf NT SftfCTED

GRAPHIC #1
g0 1383458

C13 On-highway Engine
Media Number - SEBP4356-30 |
Updated -27l03l200g

255-4160 AtR COMPRESSOR GP
PART OF 222.2900 AIR GOMPRESSOR GP
Type 2
AN ATTACHMENT

TruTINX GR{}UP

Page I of2

$ervice Inf,ornration $ystenl Shutdown SIS

Publication Date - 01/03/2009 I Date

i03439900

*e f .  Q

Grp

R

:NA:VIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty. l\PR flote

1  N P R M

liPR Note Petrt No.

N P R  2 5 5 - 4 1 6 0

t {pR 0R-1623

Part No.

099-2374

225-5222

ty .x
At^t^ fnrzr:s l1is frtC-g

Part Name

AIR COMPRESSOR GP

COMPRESSOR GP -B

Rec.  ̂
Hart t \amerlry.

.  BOLT-SOCKET HEAD'  ( t r , t sxo .ex12-MM)

1 vntvr AS-PRESSURE RELIEF

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4356 - Cl3 On-highway Engine

(ArR COMPRESSOR)

NPR 2M-9780 1 SEAL-O.RING

4 NPR. M 6V-522L 4 BOLT (M8X1.25X80-MM)

s NpR 2ss-06e6 . i8.tlrt_::5,.ili1"
6 NPR s+-1s74 + YlsiSl-HARD (B'BX16x2-

'  
MM THK)

B NP-R U.7354 2 SEAL-O-RING

9 Np-R 030-7945 2 ELBOW

11 Np-R 255-4t6t 1 COVER AS

t2 r\lPR 254-3364 1 TUBE AS

AVAILABLE GASKET KIT(S) :

NPR 217-s232 ' [t';Fffisil{i'-
(rNcLUDEs rruier nreo
VALVE/GASKET AND
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET)

NpR 260-6822 r [I^r-YMl?5R (AIR
-  CoMPRESSOR)

(INCLUDES UNLOADER CAP
GASKET, ESS BALANCE
PISTON, ESS SPRING, ESS
PISTON,  AND O-RINGS)

NPR 260-682L 1 KIT-SEAL

( INCLUDES O-RING-END
COVER, CRANKCASE COVER
GASKETS, REAR COVER
GASKET, AND INSTRUCTION
SHEET)

NpR 32s-0223 ' [!|iFtBJAlT
(TNCLUDES cit-INorR neRo
ASSEMBLY, INLET
REED/GASKET, CYLINDER
HEAD BOLTS & INSTRUCTION
SHEET)

Key:

M - METRIC PART

Page2 of2

SMCS Codes

Copyright 1993 - 2-0_09 Ceterpillar Inc.
All Riqhts Rsgsrvefl,
private Network For SIS Liccnsees.

F r i  J u n  2 6  I  1 : 2 0 : 2 1  P D T  2 0 0 9

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/2612009



Cl3 On-highway Engine KCB00001-UP(SEBP3735 - 37) - Product Structure

Previous Screen

{ Product: TRiJCK f i{GIt{f
Mode l :  C13 lRUCK fL lGt l ! r  KCB
Confi g u ration : C 1 3 *n' hitl*'tt tsy t ntlin e KCBO 0C0 1 - U p

Page 1 of3

Shutdown SIS

TOP VIEW

LEFT S IDE V IEW

;lff#;i' USEID ,(U- P,qfi3 Elr S &Eg
C13 On-highway Engine
Media Number -  SEBP3735-37 |
Updated - 2610312009

Publication Date - 01/03/2009 | Date

io2037049

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



C13 On-highway Engine KC800001-UP(SEBP3735 - 37) - Product Structure

222-2900 ArR COMPRESSOR GP
s/N KCB1€316
PROVIDES AIR COMPRESSOR WITHOUT GOVERNOR
FOR USE WITH AIR COMPRESSOR AIR LINES
ALSO AN ATTACHMENT

Page2 of3

EftTlRT €ROUP
Ref. Qty. NPR Note Part No.

Grp NPR 222-2900

TAIO:VIDUAL PARTS

Part Name

AIR COMPRESSOR GP

Part Name

CLAMP-HOSE

FITTING

HOSE AS

BRACKET

SEAL

.'ArR-€sf4rREs€€F€n. a5 5 Ll I 60
TUBE AS

ELBOW

ELBOW

HOSE AS

CLIP

SEAL-O-RING

CLIP

wASHER-HARD (13 .5X25,5X3-MM
THK)

SEAL-O.RING

BOLT (M10X1.5X25-MM)

wASHER (11X21X2.5-MM THK)

SEAL.O-RING

BOLT (M10X1.5X16-MM)

CLIP

BOLT (M12X1.7sX40-MM)

CONNECTOR

HOSE (14-CM)

Rel .  Qty .

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

R

9

1 0

1 1

t 2

I J

L4

1 5

L o

L7

1B

19

20

2 t

22

23

NPR Note

NPR

N P R

NP-R I

t!p_R

NP-R

N P R  Y

N P R

N P R

N P R

NPR I

NPR

NPR

N P R

N P R

NP-R

NPR M

NPR.

N P R

NPR M

NPR

N P R  M

N P 8

N P R  E

Part No.

5D-1026

o34-3679

222-2887

222-2889

223-3505

*ffi*

230-3819

005-4173

o30-7946

r53-4812

1B-3057

3J-7354

4K-8864

5P-8245

5V-3251

6V-4248

6V-5839

6V-6609

6V-8212

7B-1598

6V-8197

8M-0505

5P-1505

Req'
Qty.

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

6

9

3

1

3

2

E - ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
I . REFER TO HYDRAULIC INFORMATION SYSTEM
M - METRIC PART
Y - SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

SMCS Codes
1803

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Cl3 On-highway Engine KCB00001-[IP(SEBP3735 - 37) - Product Structure

tr : ; : :yr ighi.1993 - 2.t l t)g Cate rpi l lar lnc
All  Ai*his R*.*ervtd.
,. i ' i  ei e f i i :f\/t * t '  k Y * r 5 I 3 t.. i  a!:,1s {: {:t.

Page 3 of3

Fr i  )u*  26  1 .3 :49 :2*  ?01 20 tJg

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3735 - C13 On-highway Engine

*olrHe$ru.Uffiin;en*i ,

Page I of2

Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

{ Product: NC rQU:PMENT SfLfCTfD
Model: NO EQUIFt"l INT SrL€CTED
Configuration: NO fQUIpMINT SILECTED

ftil rop vrEW

GRAPHIC #1
g0 1380640

C13 On-highway Engine
Media Number - SEBP3735-37 | Publication Date - 01/03/2009 I
Updated - 2610312009

246.0014 LINES GP-AIR COMPRESSOR
s/N KCB4642-UP
FOR USE WITH A DISCHARGE LINE UNLOADING SYSTEM FOR THE
COMPRESSOR TO MAINTAIN EMISSIONS COMPLIANCE
CANNOT BE USED WITH 252-5OSg
ALSO AN ATTACHMENT

XIbJTIRE fiR(}UP

Ref. Qly. NFR Note Part No.

Grp  NPR 246-0014

IFI*SVIDEJAL PARTS

NPR l.Jote

Date

i02756772

t  I  N p R r

z I r.rPR

Part [ io.

247-6491

2R-6276

Part  Name

L INES GP.A IR  COMPRESSOR

Rec .  ^
^ Parr  r \ame
q ry .

1 HOSE AS

1 corururctoR

LEFT SIDE VIEW

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl.ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/2612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3735 - C13 On-highway Engine Page2 of2

5

4

5

6

t , t
NPR

NPR

NP8

NPR

NPR

NPR

3D-2824 1

6V-1903 1

8K-2377 1

148-8409 1

3D-2824 1

95-8008 1

SEAL-O-RING

SEAL.O-RING

ELBOW-FLARED

PLUG AS

SEAL-O-RING

PLUG-O-RING

Key:

I - REFER TO HYDRAULIC INFORMATION SYSTEM

SMCS Codes-
803 | 5502

Copyright 1993 - 2009 Caterpillar Inc,
All Rights Reserved.
Private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fr i  Jun  25  10 ;58 :56  PDT 2009



Advanced Full Text Search - sEBP4l30 - c13 Industrial Eneine Page 1 of2

Shutdown SIS$r{ ii & i ii-ffi11i1@s""*ice rnforrnetior* $ystem

Previous Screen

PToduct: NO EQUIPMENT STLECTED
Model: NO EQUIPMTNT SEL$CTED
Configuration: NO rQUIPMFNT $ftECTfD

REAR VIEW

GRAPHIC  #1
q0  1068320

I Date

io2250770

us1o Am, ffir"rs Tlats Pnae
G13Industr ial  Engine
Media Number - SEBP4130-29 I Publication Date - 01/03/2009
Updated -2610312009

224.4501 GOVERNOR GP.AIR GOMPRESSOR
AN ATTACHMENT

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl.ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Engine

EtrTIRE 6ROUP
Ref .  Q iy ,  NPR Note

Page 2 of2

Grp

INDIVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty. NPR Note

lliP-* Y

NPR.

N P R

Part Name

GOVERNOR GP-AIR
COMPRESSOR

Reo.  -
ntv  Paf t  Name

1 GOVERNOR GP-AIR.  
COMPRESSOR

1 COVER

1 KIT-GOVERNOR OVERHAUL- (ArR COMPRESSOR)
(INCLUDES GROMMETS,
FILTERS, SPRING,
VALVE, COVER, RING,
AND GASKET)

N P R

I \PR

N P R

N P R

NPR

NPR

NPR

Part No.

224-4501

Part No.

$N:9688

25-2923

9M-0402

6L-1883

t79-4787

6V-52t7

6V-522t

81-6757

9M-L974

I

1A

z

4

5

6

7

M

M

2

1

2

2

3

4

GASKET

ADAPTER

BOLT (M8X1.25X20-MM)

BOLT (M8X1,25X80-MM)

PLUG-PIPE

wASHER-HARD (B.BX16X2-
MM THK)

Key:

M - METRIC PART

SMCS Codes

Capyright 1993 - 28*9 Caterpillar Inc
All Rights R.eser.red.
pf lvate Network For 5IS Licensees.

Fr i  - lun  26  10 :40 :48  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



-lsltH&G

Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered Bv C13 Engine Page 1 of4

$errdce Inforrrration Systerlr Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

Product: t '10 rQUIPMfNT SELTCTED
Model: l ,JO IQU]PMENT 9?L{tTfb
Configuration: NO fQUIpMfNT SfLeCTfO

1 7

VIEWOF ATEA+

43-42-44-3

3 f .28.44-1t.43
?1.4F1

41 -42-{3

GRAPHIC #1
901505974

16M Motor Grader, Powered By G13 Engine
Media Number - SEBP4108-21 | Publication Date -O1l02l2OOg I Date
Updated - 1810212009

io2770882

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/serv1et/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009

VIEWOFAREA D

33

4,+42-tl3

1

.)

2/4*d7



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4l08 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page 2 of 4

249-7324 PUMP GP.FUEL PRIMING
s/N BgH1-230
PART OF 285.0103 COMMON AR

ENTTRf GROUP
Ref" Qty. NPR Note Part No. Part Name

Grp NPR 249^7324 PUMP GP-FUEL PRIMING

IHI}IVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty. NPR Note Part No. [ f .q'  cart Name

/  
Q " '

1 I NPR 35-2093 7 STRAP-CABLE

2 NPR 6E-5444 1 VALVE GP-CHECK
/

3 Io NPR 8T-9655 6 MOUNT-ISOLATION

4 NPR 9L-1565 3  SUPPORT

s NpR 9R-5008 1  SPACER (11X20X6-MM THK)

6 NPR I  136-9141 1  HOSE AS-FUEL

7 NPR. 161-9916 1 ADAPTER AS

t

I  NPR 6V-742O 1 ADAPTER

I nrpn 2M-9780 1 SEAL-o-RINGI  ' ' '  ' '

8 \ NpRy Le0-8s77 r l9l l f l : f .u: l iTM&wArER- \  SEP (PRIMARY FUEL FILTER)
'  1o . r  _1  7R? 1  SPACER (8 .5X12.7X38.2-MM

9 t NPR r9L-r782' l - T H K )

a  1 o i _ 1 ? a ?  ,  S P A C E R  ( 8 . 5 x 1 2 . 7 x 8 7 . 3 - M M1 n  ,  N p p  1 9 1 - 1 7 8 3o\
11 t {PR I  236-1076 2  HOSE AS

L2 !]}PR 266-9363 1 HARNESS AS-SENSOR

NPR 102-8806 1 KIT-RECEPTACLE (8-PIN)

(INCLUDES RECEPTACLE
AS & WEDGE)

NpR Lss-226s t 5il,toNNEcrING 
PLUG (8-

(INCLUDES PLUG AS,
WEDGE, & INTERFACE
SEAL)

13 NpR I 271-3844 1 HOSE AS

L4 NpA 283-6906 1 BRACKET AS

15 NPR 283-6910 1 BRACKET AS

16 Np-R 283-9806 I BRACKET

17 NP-3 I 284-9036 1 HOSE AS

18 hrPR r 285-2237 1 HOSE AS
I

19 NPR 030-8276 2  ELBOW-FLARED

20 NpR t33-g22g 1 CLIP

2I NPR 148-8343 1 CONNECTOR AS

| ruen 9x-6sso 1 coNNEcroR
t,
I  NPR 2M-978O 1  SEAL-O-RING

i NpB 6v-83s7 1 'EAL-.-RING

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By Cl3 Engine Page 3 of4

22

23

NPR

ruPR
. .NqR

I{PR

N P R

N P R

t'lPR.

I \PR

NPR

f\,PR

NPR

NPR

NPR

N P R

N P R

f\pR

l tpR

N P R

N P R

N P R

NPR,

spR

NPR

N P R

l,r.pR M

N P R

NP.R

NPR

N P R  M

N P R  M

NPR M

NPR M

NPR M

NPR M

N P R  M

N P R  M

t\jP,R M

NP-R. E

164-5619

9S-8006

2M-9780

171-6728

3K-0360

8T-0249

L98-4777

268-1605

8T-1686

228-7090

238-5080

3J-1907

3S-8665

4D-7735

4P-7428

4P-758t

45-1962

5P-2369

6D-4247

5V-8397

6V-8398

6W-7636

7D-7233

7X-0579

7X-2539

7X-7729

BM-2770

BT-4L27

8T-4133

BT-4136

BT-4L37

8T-4182

8T-4186

BT-4196

BT-5005

BT-6466

BT-6869

8C-6959

2 PLUG AS

(EACH TNCLUDES)

1 PLUG-O-RING

1 SEAL-O-RING

1 ELBOW AS

1 SEAL-O-RING

1 ELBOW

T7

I

1

1

1

2

1

5

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

1 SPACER (11 .13X19.05X30-MM
- 

THK)

1 CLIP

? wASHER-HARD (8 .8X25.5X2-
-  MM THK)

2  B O L T ( M 8 X 1 . 2 5 X 1 1 0 - M M )

1 WASHER (11X25X3-MM rHK)

2 CLIP

wASHER-HARD (1  1X21X2.  5 -
MM THK)

NUT (M10x1.s -THD)

BOLT (M10X1.5X25-MM)

BOLT (M10X1.sx20-MM)

BOLT (M10X1,5X45-MM)

BOLT (M10X1.5X40-MM)

BOLr  (M10X1.5x35-MM)

BOLT (M10X1.5X70-MM)

BOLT (M10X1.5X60-MM)

BOLr  (MBX1.2sx60-MM)

HOSE (147-CM)

24

25

WASHER-HARD (1 1X25X10-
MM THK)

ELBOW AS

ELBOW

SEAL.O-RING

SEAL-O-RING

SEAL-O.RING

CLIP

CLIP

CLIP

CLIP

CLIP

CLIP

CLIP

SEAL-O-RING

SEAL-O-RING

26

27

28

29

30

5 I

32

33

34

35

37

3B

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

4B

49

50

) l

52

1 B

9

6

1

3

4

6

1

2

1

3
{

&

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl.ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4108 - 16M Motor Grader, Powered By C13 Engine Page 4 of 4

Key:

E - ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
I - REFER TO HYDRAULIC INFORMATION SYSTEM
M - METRIC PART
Y - SEPAMTE ILLUSTRATION

SMCS Codes
1258

Copyright l^993 - 2009.Caterpi l lar Inc.
All Rights Res_er_yed,
Private Network For SIS Licensees.

F r i  J u n  2 6  1 1 : 3 1 : 1 4  P D T  2 0 0 9

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistlist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page I of 4

@ f*rrrfce Inficrnnatlon $y*terrr Shutdown SIS

Previous Screen

{ Product: NO EQUIPMENT SELTCTED
Model: NO EQUIPMENT SELECTED
Configuration: N0 EQUIPMENT SELFCTED

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page 3 of 4

GRAPHIC #1

900906785

16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine
Media Number - SE8P332942 | Publication Date -0110212009 | Date
Updated - 1210212009

i02304901
'59.5935 CONTROL GP.GOVERNOR
S/N ATS1-UP
PART OF 162.5607 GENERAL AR

SNTINT GROUP
Ref. Qly. NPR Note Part N0. Part Name

Gro 1"59-5935 CONTROL GP-GOVERNOR

IF.IDIVIDUAL PARTS

Ref. Qty. NPR Nste Part No. lfj ' purt r{ur*
Qry.

1 NPR 18-2578 1 NUT (3/B-16-THD)

2 NPR 14I -6343 1  SPRING

3 NpR 4D-4O64 1 ROD END (3/B-24-THD, FEMALE)
tr

4  A NPR 5P-9209 2 BEARING AS-NEEDLEv\
5 NpR 206-3599 1 LEVER

- l6 |  NpR 7F-Ore2 1 BOLT (3/B-16X2-rN)
t

7 I Np_R 7V-0446 1 CLIP(
8 I\P-R 207-4927 1 PEDAL-GOVERNOR CONTROL

9 NP,R 8X-3261 1 LEVER

10 I  r , rpa  116-5710 1  GRoMM ET
\
I

11 |  runn 130-5300 1  CLIP

I O '  SENSOR GP-POSITION (ROTARY)
L 2  |  N p R  Y  1 6 0 - 2 4 4 3  1(  " ' ' '  (THROTTLE)

I
13 |  NpR !6 ! -7062 1  HOUSTNG

,
L4 | NPR t62-8218 1 GASKET

1s | rupn L62-B2L} 1 covER|  ' ' " '

16 J nnn 168-8683 1 SHAFT
l

t7 r lpR 169-0921 1 ROD END-YOKE (3/8-24 LH-THD)
,

18 ' NPR !69-0922 1 RoD

19 NPR L72-OI65 1  SHAFT

20 NpR.  t72-421r  1  SPACER (10 .5X22X50.8-MM THK)

2 t N P R o o g - 0 o 0 8 l S E T S C R E W - S o C K E T ( 3 / 8 - 1 6 X 0 . 5 -I N )
,,122 
; 

NpR 206-3600 1 LEVER (GOVERNOR CONTROL)

23 NpR L2g_3L73 1 
BOLT-12 pOrNT HEAD (3/8-
16X1.2s- rN)

24 I rupn 18-0676 1 PrN
I

2s I i .rnn 18-8704 3 KEY-wooDRUFF
I

26 NPR B 2N-9421 2  SPRING-DISC

27 NpR sP-107s , l,iitlt*-HARD 
(10'2x22'sx3-MM

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



28

29

30

3 1

32

33

34

35

36

37

3B

39

40
I
I

NPR

NPR

tliP,R M

I}IPR

N P R

NP8

NPR M

NPR M

NPR M

N P R

NPR

NP,R

NPR

5P-1076

55-7382

6V-23 1 3

6V-8801

8T-0328

BT-4L2L

BT-4133

8T-4136

8T-4182

8T-4226

BT-5390

6V-0894

2L-6267

I

2

2

2

2

3

2

3

2

1

1

1

1

16H Motor Grader, Powered

WASHER-HARD (13,5X30X4-MM
THK)

BOLT (3/B-16X1.375-rN)

BOLT (Msxo.8X30-MM)

NUT (3/8-16-THD)

WASHER-HARD (5,  5X1OX1-MM
THK)
wASHER-HARD (11X21X2.5-MM
THK)

NUr (M10x1,5-THD)

BOLT (M10X1,5X25-MM)

BOLT (M10X1.5X45-MM)

WASHER-PLATED (10.5X45X3-MM
rHK)

BOLT (3/B-16x3.5-rN)

SEAL-O-RING

LOCKNUT (3/8-24-THD)

By 3196 Engine Page 4 of 4Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 -

N

a
3
a-
3
a.

Key:

B - USE AS REQUIRED
M - METRIC PART
Y - SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

SMCS Codes

Copyrighl 1993 - 2009 Caterpi i lar Inc.
All Rights Reserved.
Private Network For SIS Licensees.

Fr i  lun  26  10 :31 :57  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com,/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP3329 - 16H Motor Grader, Powered By 3196 Engine Page 2 of 4

VIEI I  OF AREA E

7{-aq ur
9rD/ucrr
LH T{IR€AD

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6l26l2OO9



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Engine

Previous Screen

.{  Product: Nf fQUtPMENT SrLECTCD
Model: NO EQUIPFITNT SEIFCTrD
Configuration: NO *QUIPMINT SCL*CTED

GRAPHIC #1
TOIB74792

G13Industr ial  Engine
Media Number -  SEBP4l30-29 I
Updated -2610312009

165-5970 SWITCH GP.TOGGLE.FUEL PRIMING PUMP
PART OF 2984782 PUMP GP.FUEL PRM & PRIM FILTER
AN ATTACHMENT

EFITZRU GR,OU'3

Page I of2

Servlce Inforrnatiorr $ysterrr Shutdown SIS

Publication Date - 01/03/2009 Date

i03546941

Ref, Qty. NPR Note Part No.

Grp ' ' i f  R 165^5970

Tf.ISIVISUAL PARTS

Part Narne

SWITCH GP.TOGGLE -FUEL PRIMING
P U M P

Q a n

^ : -  Par t  Name
Qry ,

2  NUT-HEX(15/32-32-THD)

1 LOCKWASHER

1 RING.LOCKING

Ref. Qty

1

NPR No te

NPR

N P R

N P R

Part No.

6T-3631

6r-3632

6T-36333 I

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl.ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4130 - C13 Industrial Engine

i  .^. OO^2 '  KIT.RECEPTACLE (3-PIN)
4  '  l  NPR 102-8803 1

i

(INCLUDES RECEPTACLE AS &
WEDGE)

5 , NPR 186-3735 3 PIN-CONNECTOR (16-GA TO 18-GA)

SMCS Codes
7332

Page2 of}

Copyright 1993 : 2009 Caterpillar Inq.
All Righls Reserved,
Private Network For SIS Licensees'

Fr i  lun  26  11 :33 :54  PDT 2009

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 612612009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4979 - IzMMotor Grader, Powered By C6.6 Engine Page I of 2

iilt$$ilffi{{ ffifi#il- @serv*cc tr''forr''a6on sysrem

Previous Screen

' (  Product: NO EQUIPMENT SELrCTrD
Model: NO EQUIPMENT SELECTED
Configuration: N0 IQUIpMCNT SELCCTED

Shutdown SIS

Date

io2793279

Ref.

1

NPR No te

N P R

N P R

NPR

Part No.

201-9109

219-6036

202-7670

Part Name

HOOD GP

D o n

l i ' '  Par t  Name
v r y .

DOOR GP-ACCESS
1 (BREAKERS,z4-VOLT

ourLET)
1 DOOR AS

I tocr cP-cYLINDER (DooR

GRAPHIC #1
901382020

12M Motor Grader, Powered By G6.6 Engine
Media Number - SEBP4979-11 | Publication Date '0110212009 I
Updated - 1710212009

257-5A96 HOOD GP
S/N B9F1.UP
PART OF 246.6031 ENCLOSURE GP.ENGINE

rruTIA.g GRSUP
Ref. Qty. NPR Note Pad No.

Grp NP-R 257-5096

III IDIVTDUAL PARTS

Qtv.

aI
I

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servleVcat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6126/2009



Advanced Full Text Search - SEBP4979 - lzilr'4Motor Grader, Powered By C6.6 Engine Page 2 of 2

3

4

o

7

8

9

ACCESS)

NpR 226-0295 1 LOCK AS

NPR 233-487t 1 cAM

NPR 203.6066 1 LATCH AS

IUPR 257-49tL 1 SHEET AS

Np-R M 6V-9532 4 NUT-WELD (M6X1-THD)

NPR 7T-1099 3  L INK

NPR M BT-3490 5 NUT-WELD (M10X1.5-rHD)

NPR 257-5LO7 1  CORNER AS (RH)

NpR 257-5108 1  CORNER AS (LH)

t ' !pR 5P-4116 30 
WASHER-HARD (8'8X20'5X2-

NpR 7X-772s , *or"u* (11X25X3-MM THK)

l l ipR M BT-4r37 2 BOLT (M10X1.5X20-MM)

NpR M BT-4908 30  BOLT (M8X1.25X25-MM)

Capyright 1993 : 2009 Caterpi l lar lnc,
Al l  Rights Reserved.
Private Netrryork For. 5IS ticensee$,

Fr i  - lun  26  10 :36 :36  PDT 2009

e
A

Key:

M - METRIC PART

SMCS Godes
725r

https://sis.cat.com/sisweb/servlet/cat.cis.sis.PController.CSSISConsistl-ist?calledpage:/sis... 6/26/2009



Ol
o
!
O)
6(o
!
t-
c
o

O)
o ! ( J r 5

(,
Ol

11

(o
I.11

N
ID
F

I

o

(
I
I
I

+ . (
=1 .

>l
I

+r
T

I

tu(o

I
o
t\)

1119
\ N
..4(o
(J t r
r '1'l

..o

...N

r0cD
cx
t l

o+

(.tl
F

€.-o
Vr
@q
o \
; \

\

S' -e
Nh;

u t 5
F ( ' ^ J

$&
{o
t l

T'n
ur('
0Jtu
cD<
t l

o,o)

* , 4
l t  - l
t ^ ^ l
r-J tr

I

@
ol
tu

( O 0 o r *

lill
O C D  N r( o ( o  o Nt u 6 )  o N
l l ! l

T ' g  ' 0 !
F |  5 r
N l \ )  N t \ '
6(o ( , ts

q n ( . ' | s
( r N o o

I t l
gg8
+++
e . i d

fFr
rE i
I IIIn

{ L n
N O ( ' |

s!
9o
.1 ?
i l
O p

rF
t n i r

fifI t
38[ I

H
Ln (x

'11! !
{ totor o o
@(a{
t t l
ooo
(r.Fq)
o E o
! : t :o
t t l

0!6rs

O)
+

m
z
a
z.
m

( t 4

! l !

Hsz
!(r) m

ttr
v1

=.
a
(D
vl
ts

5

6-
oa

gr:r
9 !
r O

1\)- l
* - {
f r
c p m

T
C)
U)

o=
U'
m
t
CN

- C L
i i ! €
. i 0 ) F

\ F ; o | T

q - E  !
. i N  N
t ( o 6
6 O  ( O

gEE
; @ o

rl+*l

|;;;l
+--1r+r

FTF
o a 6

!+
l u r  o  + l

lF f; :l:
tr. qt otl
| !t:
|  ' l i
t l

'Tl

\B
I

!
.F
o(o
g,
t

;
co

Ctl
grTl

N;
o,0)(or

o
o
z
!
o

uo

* ' o
(or,
(,tl\J

()
o
-
I3

A

I
Ll)e
6-
f

@

00q
o-'
ga OI

N'11

H+,
r o
gtE
oo
r f
N Z-^9

cJ)

cn
rE

! (,/)

9S
=<

o
m

c D 6 )  @ 5j -  - c f
t t l l

J J  J J
o o  6 E

o+o

I
I A A A I  .

F"l
I I T T I

- F t r
E g x
: : :
rffr-r I

t+#g;
3Er
i r l -

I
-t-t-

I I - z
5 5 + F
o !

8t
! ( t
@ !

EQ

!
c
J
-t
o
6)

6#=
AP;
6 o- { >

P=
I
P
I

g\V
eo

'o=
I fll

9|-l

l$ !
N !

rT
ctz
0
(n
m
z

___t.l_



o
(n

7
m
v
+

6 ) t sp ry
o_-gb
6e

lv
I

N)

3
G'
x

ts
N)

oz
6)
. N

. t .  5v
+

N J N
5 5

+ +

F
O)
N)
N
N
P
!

T'

!

c
o

F N Jr ) @ > \ , |-

H'


